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Survey Introduction

All actively practicing members of Doctors of BC were invited by email to participate in this survey, which
ran from September 12 to October 12, 2022. The survey was conducted by an external polling firm, TWI
Surveys. It was sent to 12,689 members, of which 2,983 physicians responded, resulting in a response
rate of 24%. All individual responses and comments are anonymous and confidential.

The survey used 18 questions with a 5-point Likert scale, adopting questions from Health Standards
Organization’s Physician Work Life Pulse Tool and the Guarding Minds Survey. The analysis is presented
in an agree, neutral, disagree format.

The overall data is valid 19 times out of 20 with a margin of error of +/- 1.57%. All percentages have been
rounded to the nearest whole number. Sample sizes for the demographic breakdowns are included in
some of the charts below.
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Response Rates and Sample Sizes

Survey timeline: September 12, 2022 to October 12, 2022

Health Authority Sample Sizes { 2022 i 2021 i 2020 i 2019 : 2018 i 2017 i 2016 Number of Surveys Sent 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
First Nations Health Authority 4 3 5 2 3 4 6 Total number of surveys sent 12,689 : 12,112 : 11,523 { 11,504 : 11,153 | 11,342 : 12,580
Fraser Health 646 758 735 664 650 729 555 Responses 2,983 3,301 3,200 2,928 2,657 2,998 2,485
Interior Health 658 617 563 523 528 573 388 Response rate (%) 24% 27% 28% 26% 24% 26% 20%

Island Health 564 649 650 574 496 524 486 The data is valid 19 times out of 20 within a margin of error of +/- 1.57%.

Northern Health 136 179 152 154 169 164 121

Provincial Health Services Authority 168 188 175 180 138 168 159

Vancouver Coastal Health 807 907 920 831 672 836 693
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Demographics w=2s9s3

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

50%
Family
Physician
n=1,498
50%
Specialist
n= 1,485 '
AGE
12%
10%
Under 35
65 or older l
n=296 =361
21%
55 to 64
n= 626
32%
351044
n= 964
IZS%
45 to 54
n= 736
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HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

47%
Hospital/FgciIity
n= 1,409
53%
Community
n=1,574
TENURE
1% 4%
Resident 1st Year in Practice
n=42 n=108
19%
24% _2to5 \_(ears
26+ Years n=573
n= 708
17%
11% _ 6to 10 Years
21 to 25 Years ) n=518

v

n= 322

11%I 113%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years
n= 328 n= 384

SETTING

23%
Rural
n= 694

77%
Urban
n= 2,289
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
15%
Yes
n= 455
85%
No
n= 2,52§



Demographics - OPTIONAL

The following two demographic questions were asked for the first time in the 2021 survey. In 2022, the gender identity question asked to select the
option that best describes your identity or write in a term that works better for you. The background question asked to ‘check all that apply’ format.

Gender ldentity (N=2,839) n % 2021 Background (N=2,834) n % 2021
Select one ot oty Check all that apply
Male/Man 1,418  50% 50% Indigenous 38 1% 1%
Female/Woman 1,282  45% 45% Black 47 2% 1%
*Transgender Male/Man & & * East Asian 387 14% 13%
*Transgender * * * Southeast Asian 33 1% 1%
Female/\WWoman Latina/o 14 1% 1%
*Nonbinary i i - Middle Eastern 100 4% 3%
Another gender 11 0.4% 0.2% South Asian 279 10% 9%
Prefer not to answer 120 4% 3% White 1,819 64% 67%
0 Another/specific identity 170 6% 3%
Prefer not to answer 66 2% 4%
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SECTION 1
Engagement trends

Overall engagement averages at both
provincial and regional levels with comparisons
from previous years.
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Provincial Averages

Average scores and comparisons from 2021 for the same engagement and health and safety questions asked in previous

years.
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Provincial Averages

The following chart compares the 2022 and 2021 provincial average scores for each of the same nine questions asked in previous surveys.

2022 50% AR 29%
2021 AR

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.

2022 63% 21%

| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
2021 21%

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet 2022 42% 17%
patients’ needs. 5021

2022 42%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 2091
2022 34% 23%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 2091
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a 2022 27%
clear and imely Way. 5071
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's 2022
goals. 5021
2022 15% 28%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
2021 e
2022 28%

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

2021 34%

2022 36% 24% 41%

Average

2021 34%
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Provincial Averages

The following chart compares the 2022 and 2021 provincial average scores for each of the same seven questions asked in previous surveys.

| have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological 2022 SR L e
safety issue or incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. og21 37%

2022 51% 16%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
2021 14%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe 2022 S —

workplace. 2021 19%

2022 74% 11%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace.
2021 12%

2022 44% 18%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 2091
2022 65%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 2091
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or _ 2022 41% 37%

harm employees (e.g., harassment, discrimination, violence).  5g21

2022 53%
2021

Average

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Provincial Averages - *New Question

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health 2022 S 2 .
authorty.” 3071
*| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 58% 17% 25%
mAgree mNeutral ®mDisagree
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Provincial Averages - *New Question

Experienced a physical safety incident Experienced a psychological safety incident

Of those who experienced an incident(s), Of those who experienced an incident(s),
85% were in the range of 1-10. 80% were in the range of 1-10.

Mean Mode Median Min Max Count
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over 15.00 1 3 1 999 1,014/
the past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' 2,983
*Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident 20.95 1 4 1 999 1,472/
over the past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' 2,983
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Regional Engagement Averages

Average scores and comparisons from previous years for the same engagement questions asked in previous years.
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Health Authority Engagement Trends

The following chart outlines overall average scores (% Agree only) from 2016 to 2022 for the same nine
engagement questions asked in previous years.

48%
46%

43% 43%

44% 44%  44%44%
42% 42% 41% 41%
0 (]
40% g0, 40% 41%
39% 39%
38%
37% 37%37% o
36% 36% 36% Provincial
_____ 35% 35% - Average
33% 33% 320 33% 33% 36%
0
31%
‘ | | | | | | |
0
27%27% 27% | ‘

Fraser Health Interior Health Island Health Northern Health PHSA Vancouver Coastal Health

m2016 m2017 =2018 m2019 =m2020 m2021 m2022
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Health Authority Averages

The following chart compares 2022 and 2021 regional average scores for the same nine engagement questions
asked in previous surveys.

2022 36% 24% 40%

Fraser Health
2021
2022 36% 23% 41%

Interior Health
2021
2022 30% 24% 46%

Island Health
2021
2022 39% 19% 42%

Northern Health
2021
2022 33% 19% 49%

Provincial Health Services Authority
2021
2022 41% 25% 34%

Vancouver Coastal Health
2021

16

2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

m Agree ®Neutral mDisagree



SECTION 2 N
Faclility/Hospital Data

= The following section outlines demographics
and survey results for each health authority
along with facility/hospital level results.

= The question themes are:
= Engagement
= Physician Health and Safety

= Physical and Psychological Safety
Incidents




Fraser Health — Hospital/Facility Data
Demographics
Overall engagement averages by hospital/facility
Engagement trends

Physician Health and Safety
Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine.
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Demographics - Fraser (-=ess

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

59%
Family
Physician
n= 380
41%
Specialist
n=266
AGE
14%
10% l
Under 35
21%
55 to 64
n= 136
32%
351044
n= 204
124%
45 to 54
n= 153

19 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

42%
Hospital/FgciIity
n=274
58%
Community
n= 372
TENURE
0% 4%
Resident 1stYear in Practice
n=1 n=28
22%
250 < 2to5 \_(ears
26+ Years n=145
n= 162
17%
9% _ 6to 10 Years
21to 25 Years n= 108

v

n=56

10%I 113%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years
n=62 n= 84

SETTING

2%
Rural
n=14

98%
Urban
n=632
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
15%
Yes
n= 95
85%
No
n=551



Fraser Health Authority

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021
Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre 35% 20% 45% 42% 24% 34%
Burnaby Hospital 43% 25% 32% 47% 25% 29%
Chilliwack General Hospital 34% 24% 42% 51% 20% 30%
Delta Hospital 23% 26% 50% 42% 33% 26%
Eagle Ridge Hospital 37% 28% 36% 44% 32% 24%
Fraser Canyon Hospital 37% 44% 19% 76% 18% 6%
Jim Pattison Outpatient Care and Surgery Centre 35% 23% 42%
Langley Memorial Hospita 3% | 25% | 42%
Mission Memorial Hospita 61% | 22% | 17%
Peace Arch Hospital 41% | 19% | 40%
Ridge Meadows Hospital 53% | 24% | 23%
Royal Columbian Hospital 37% 28% 35% 43% 23% 33%
Surrey Memorial Hospital 32% 24% 44% 35% i 27% i 38%

) mAgree mNeutral ®Disagree
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Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre

53 Respondents 2022 | 76 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 47% 15% 38% 58% i 15% : 28%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% i 17% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 55% i 16% i 29%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 47% 17% 36% 46% i 21% i 33%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 26% 32% 42% 42% i 26% i 32%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 30% 17% 53% 39% i 29% i 32%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 19% 25% 56% 30% i 27% i 43%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 19% i 31% i 51%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% i 30% : 37%

Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% 23% 53% 33% i 30% i 37%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

57%

10%

33%
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Abbotsford Regional Hospital and Cancer Centre
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
LT . . . 41% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. = ik . 44% ; 24% ; 32%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 319 5 20 1.00 10.00 16 /53 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 13.14 5 50 1.00 100.00 2153 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 35% i 44% i 22%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 45% 30% 26% 35% : 44% i 21%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 66% 19% 15% 73% i 17% 9%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 45% 22% 33% 59% i 22% i 19%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 64% 24% 12% 82% i 12% 7%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., — 41% 29% 26% 419 13%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 35% 29% 37% 39% i 28% i 33%
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Burnaby Hospital

87 Respondents 2022 | 93 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 59% 20% 21% 67% i 13% i 20%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 65% i 17% i 18%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 58% i 17% i 25%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 57% 20% 23% 63% i 19% i 19%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 39% 27% 34% 42% i 26% i 32%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 32% 33% 35% 38% i 31% | 31%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 30% 29% 42% 30% i 35% i 35%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 18% i 33% i 49%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% i 30% : 29%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 37% 33% 30% 40% i 30% i 29%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 65% 21% 13% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Burnaby Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 37%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. i ik . arv s 12 1 41%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 8.96 1 (b) 40 1.00 50.00 27187 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 12.76 5 45 1.00 100.00 38/87 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 64% | 31% 5%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 63% 22% 15% 69% | 25% 6%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 79% SN 83% i 15% 2%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 52% 15% 33% 60% | 16% i 24%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 75% 14% RIZM 80% i 16% 4%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 50% 34% 5 67% | 27% 6%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 44% 36% 20% 44% i 39% i 17%
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Chilliwack General Hospital

34 Respondents 2022 | 25 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 32% 38% 29% 60% i 24% i 16%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 72% 8% 20%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 36% i 24% i 40%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 35% 41% 24% 67% 8% 25%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 27% 27% 46% 44% i 16% i 40%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 24% 50% 56% 20% 24%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 27% 21% 53% 44% i 24% i 32%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 32% i 32% : 36%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 44% i 20% : 36%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 44% ¢ 20% i 36%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

46%

24%

30%
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Chilliwack General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L ! s . 35%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. wor — . 359 ¢ 2000+ 45%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 26.91 5 20 1.00 120.00 11/34 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 70.39 1 35 1.00 999.00 18 /34 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 41% i 50% 9%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 42% 39% 18% 48% i 35% i 17%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 79% 6% 15% 58% i 17% i 25%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 53% 12% 35% 48% i 12% i 40%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 59% 21% 21% 78% i 17% 4%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 5 6% - 26% 1 230 | 3204
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 39% 18% 42% 32% i 44% i 24%
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Delta Hospital

15 Respondents 2022 | 17 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 47% 33% 20% 77% i 12% & 12%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 65% i 24% i 12%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 53% i 29% { 18%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 59% i 35% 6%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 20% 27% 53% 29% i 35% i 35%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 21% 29% 50% 35% i 29% i 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. J&Q 36% 57% 24% i 47% : 29%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 12% i 41% i 47%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 24% : 41% : 35%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. JJeZ¥2AL7) 79% 24% % 41% i 35%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 69% 0% 31% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Delta Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o )
e . . . 64%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 2 — . 20% i 40% | 40%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 13.50 2 (b) 135 200 25.00 2/ 15 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 3.95 5 35 1.00 500 4715 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 69% i 15% i 15%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 39% 46% 15% 46% i 23% i 31%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 53% 20% 27% 87% 0% 13%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 27% 20% 53% 59% i 29% i 12%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 64% 7% 29% 77% i 18% 6%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). el e 2ol 43% 36% 21%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 43% 29% 29% 53% i 29% 18%
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Eagle Ridge Hospital

33 Respondents 2022 | 32 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 49% 30% 21% 66% i 19% i 16%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 72% i 19% 9%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 45% 36% 19%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 46% 24% 30% 50% i 31% { 19%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 38% 28% 34% 41% i 38% i 22%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 26% 36% 39% 24% i 45% i 31%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 19% 32% 48% 23% i 43% i 33%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 17% ; 40% ; 43%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 55% i 19% : 26%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 32% 32% 36% 55% i 19% i 26%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 74% 16% 10% * * *

29 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey
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Eagle Ridge Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L ! s . 46% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. S — . 33% ; 17% ; 50%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 536 5 20 1.00 500 11/33 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 540 1 30 1.00 20.00 15/33 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 61% i 25% i 14%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 52% : 31% i 17%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 91% 9% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 19% 31% 59% i 25% i 16%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 72% 19% 7 4% i 19% 7%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 44% 28% 28% 21% 5004 7%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 33% 47% 20% 39% i 39% i 23%

30 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree ®Neutral W Disagree



Fraser Canyon Hospital

6 Respondents 2022 | 7 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 33% 33% 33% 71% i 29% 0%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 100%:i 0% 0%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 71% 14% 14%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 33% 67% 0% 71% i 29% 0%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 50% 33% 17% 71% i 29% 0%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 33% 50% 17% 71% 14% 14%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 17% 50% 33% 71% i 14% i 14%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 71% i 14% : 14%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 86% i 14% 0%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 17% 67% 17% 86% i 14% 0%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 83% 17t 0% * * *

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Fraser Canyon Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5 o
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o0% — Sl 33% : 17% : 50%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 550 2 (b) 55 200 3.00 2/6 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). 3.50 3(b) 35 3.00 4.00 216
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 86% i 14% 0%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 100%: 0% 0%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 100%;: 0% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 17% 50% 33% 57% i 14% i 29%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 67% 33% 8 100%: 0% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 60% 40% A ss00 i 14 0%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 67% 17% 17% 86% i 14% 0%
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Jim Pattison Outpatient Care and Surgery Centre

8 Respondents 2022 | 14 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 38% 25% 38% 69% 8% 23%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 77% 0% 23%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 57% 7% 36%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 29% i 29% i 43%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 25% 13% 63% 31% i 31% i 39%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. kL 13% 75% 15% 39% 46%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 25% 13% 63% 15% ¢ 23% i 62%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 8% i 31% §{ 62%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 15% { 39% i 46%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 15% i 39% i 46%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

50%

25%

25%

33 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

m Agree = Neutral

m Disagree



Jim Pattison Outpatient Care and Surgery Centre
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 29%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. el o . 46% 9% 46%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 467 1 10 1.00 12.00 3/8 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). /.33 2 (0) 70 1.00 15.00 6/8
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 33% 8%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 50% 38% 13% 50% : 33% i 17%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 50% 50% W 67% : 17% i 17%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 75% 13% 13% 54% 8% 39%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 75% PV 77% i 23% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). E o i ©0% 40% 10%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 50% 25% 25% 23% i 46% i 31%
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Langley Memorial Hospital

50 Respondents 2022 | 58 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 36% 26% 38% 58% i 18% i 25%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 52% i 25% i 23%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 44% 12% 44%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 26% 30% 44% 38% i 23% i 39%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 16% 34% 50% 28% i 31% i 41%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 20% 27% 53% 26% i 24% i 50%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. L&A 29% 61% 14% : 28% i 58%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 16% ; 25% ; 60%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% : 35% i 36%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 16% 26% 58% 29% i 35% i 36%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 42% 19% 40% * * *
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Langley Memorial Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 32%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 5% il . 5% i 14% | 31%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 6.58 1 20 1.00 50.00 24150 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 11.29 10 55 1.00 100.00 24150 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 52% i 37% i 12%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 21% 45% 34% 46% i 39% : 15%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 74% 14% 12% 70% ;i 16% i 14%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 38% 14% 48% 56% i 14% i 30%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 56% 28% 16% 61% i 19% i 19%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). 4% skl S 7% 23% 20%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 27% 33% 41% 30% i 33% i 37%
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Mission Memorial Hospital

18 Respondents 2022 | 12 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 35% 41% 24% 75% i 17% 8%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 83% i 17% 0%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 75% 0% 25%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 50% 11% 39% 67% i 17% i 17%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 44% 22% 33% 50% i 17% i 33%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 39% 28% 33% 50% i 25% i 25%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 50% 17% 33% 58% i 25% i 17%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 42% : 42% i 17%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 50% i 42% 8%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 44% 22% 33% 50% i 42% 8%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 35% 41% 24% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Mission Memorial Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 31%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % — . 55% 0% 46%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 115.75 1 (b) 30 1.00 900.00 8/18 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 168.00 1 30 1.00 900.00 6/18 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 42% 0%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 67% 22% 11% 58% i 33% 8%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 67% 28% 4 83% ;i 17% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 17% 33% 33% i 33% i 33%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 67% 28% 4 83% : 17% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). e R i 64% 2% 9%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 44% 28% ISz 67% 17% 17%
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Peace Arch Hospital

45 Respondents 2022 | 53 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 64% 11% 25% 62% i 17% & 21%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 64% i 21% i 15%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 51% 9% 40%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 41% 21% 39% 49% i 23% i 28%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 34% 21% 46% 36% 2304 i 42%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 34% 16% 50% 36% 19% 45%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 28% 21% 51% 26% i 14% i 61%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 21% i 17% i 62%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 26% : 30% i 43%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 34% 27% 39% 26% i 30% i 43%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

72%

9%

19%
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Peace Arch Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o )

L . L . 36%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 28% | . 48% ; 14% : 39%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 10.93 1 20 1.00 100.00 14/ 45 .

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 504 1 (b) 30 1.00 50.00 17145 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 33% 8%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 48% 25% 28% 60% i 31% 8%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 89% AEE  79% i 19% 2%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 52% 16% 32% 64% 9% 26%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 79% (L 81% i 15% 4%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 45% 33% 23% 5106 1 23806 | 11%
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 34% 32% 34% 25% i 36% i 40%
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Ridge Meadows Hospital

39 Respondents 2022 | 61 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 62% 13% 26% 69% i 16% i 15%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 67% i 18% i 15%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 72% i 13% i 15%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 46% 15% 39% 62% i 21% i 16%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 41% 15% 44% 43% i 31% i 26%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 32% 24% 43% 53% i 22% i 250
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 22% 35% 43% 39% i 31% : 31%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 25% i 35% i 40%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 47% i 30% : 23%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 38% 27% 35% 47% i 30% i 23%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

76%

8%

16%
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Ridge Meadows Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 50% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % e . 2% : 15% | 33%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 10.67 1 30 1.00 50.00 9/39 .
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 700 10 50 1.00 2500 18739 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 59% i 34% 7%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 63% : 26% i 11%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 80% i 13% 6%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 41% 18% 41% 63% i 13% i 23%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 64% 21% 15% 79% i 14% 7%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 54% 34% 12% 5706 1 2504 | 18%
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 50% 24% 26% 53% i 29% 19%
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Royal Columbian Hospital

92 Respondents 2022 | 121 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 53% 27% 20% 64% i 15% & 21%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 66% i 17% i 17%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 47% 22% 31%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 41% 32% 28% 46% i 26% | 28%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 34% 32% 35% 36% i 27% i 37%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 23% 33% 45% 37% i 25% i 37%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 23% 24% 53% 32% i 24% i 44%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 26% i 24% : 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 36% ;i 29% : 35%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 32% 34% 35% 36% i 29% i 35%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 60% 19% 21% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Royal Columbian Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 43%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. R — . 0% i 16% | 34%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 368 1 20 1.00 12.00 28192 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 555 1 35 1.00 44.00 42192 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 53% i 29% i 18%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 52% 21% 28% 53% : 23% i 23%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 79% LRI 79% i 11% i 10%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 46% 19% 36% 46% ¢ 28% i 26%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 59% 30% L7 71% i 16% i 13%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). a4 e 22% 48% 34% 18%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 36% 34% 30% 41% i 38% i 22%
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Surrey Memorial Hospital

156 Respondents 2022 | 181 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 49% 20% 31% 55% { 21% i 24%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 48% i 21% i 31%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 49% ¢ 19% i 32%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 28% 34% 42% i 26% | 32%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 32% 21% 47% 31% 27% i 42%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% 28% 47% 26% 33% 41%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 17% pA 54% 22% i 34% i 45%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 13% ; 38% ; 49%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 30% i 27% i 43%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 23% 30% 47% 30% i 27% i 43%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

51%

20%

29%
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Surrey Memorial Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 29%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % e . 6% i 12% | 32%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 8.66 1 30 1.00 100.00 65 / 156 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 10.98 5 40 1.00 100.00 85 / 156 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 47% ¢ 36% i 17%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 50% 30% 20% 47% i 33% i 20%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 73% 15% 12% 74% i 16% i 10%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 33% 20% 47% 54% i 16% i 31%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 70% 15% 16% 74% i 13% i 14%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). gl S 21% 47% 31% 22%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 30% 34% 36% 33% i 33% i 34%
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Interior Health — Hospital/Facility Data
Demographics
Overall engagement averages by hospital/facility
Engagement trends

Physician Health and Safety
Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Demographics - Interior n-

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

52%
Family
Physician
n= 343

48%
Specialist
n=315

AGE

8% 111%

Under 35

65 or older
L n= 69

==
n=52

22%

55 to 64

n= 142

34%

35 to 44
n= 225

IZG%
4510 54
n=170
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658)
HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED
48%
HosgitaI/FgciIity
n=316
52%
Community
n= 342
TENURE
1% 3%
Resident| | 1% Year in Practice
n=4 n=19
21%
23 _2to5 \_(ears
26+ Years n=137
n= 152
16%
12% _ 6to 10 Years
21to 25 Years ) n= 104

v

n=78

11%I 114%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years
n=72 n=92

Urban

SETTING

39%
Rural
n= 257

61%

n= 401

MEDICAL LEADERSHIP

85%
No
n= 559




Interior Health Authority
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021

100 Mile District General Hospital % 20% 73% 47% 18% 36%
Boundary District Hospital 24% 20% 56% 60% 27% 13%
Cariboo Memorial Hospital 32% 17% 51% 43% 14% 43%
Creston Valley Hospital 41% 18% 41% 49% 30% 21%
East Kootenay Regional Hospital 39% 32% 29% 39% 35% 26%
Elk Valley Hospital 38% 36% 25% 48% 26% 26%
Golden and District General Hospital 49% 40% 11%
Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital 32% 24% 44% 32% 30% 38%

33% 21% 46% 44% 17% 39%

Kootenay Lake Hospital
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Interior Health Authority

Overall Engagement Averages (continued...)

2022 2021
Penicton Regional Hospita 61% | 22% | 16%
Queen Victoria Hospital 48% 28% 23% 46% 33% 21%
Royal Inland Hospital 25% 17% 58% 24% 21% 56%
Shuswap Lake General Hospital 35% 24% 41% 33% 19% § 48%
33% 26% 41% 50% 27% 23%

Vernon Jubilee Hospital
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100 Mile District General

5 Respondents 2022 | 5 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 60% 0% 40%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 40% i 20% i 40%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 80% 0% 20%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 40% i 20% { 40%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 20% 0% 80% 40% i 40% i 20%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. RGZR01) 100% 40% 20% 40%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 40% : 20% i 40%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 40% i 20% i 40%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% : 20% : 40%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% i 20% i 40%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

20%

20%

60%
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100 Mile District General
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5
L . L . 0% 09
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 200% Ll 67% 0% 33%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past ) ) i i i ) }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 259.00 2 (b) 175 200 999.00 4/5 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 40% i 20% i 40%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 25% 25% 50% 40% : 60% 0%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 80% 0% 20% 40% 0% 60%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 40% 40% 20% 100%: 0% 0%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 60% 0% 40% 80% i 20% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). 020 0 pa0el 40% 20% 40%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. L% 40% 60% 40% ;i 40% i 20%
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Boundary District Hospital

5 Respondents 2022 | 5 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 80% : 20% 0%

100% 0% 0% 80% 20% 0%

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit

I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 20% 0% 80% 80% 0% 20%

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 80% i 20% 0%

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 20% 0% 80% 40% i 60% 0%

Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 080 100% 40% 20% 40%

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals

0%20% 80% 40% 40% 20%

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. JREFAEL 80% 20% i 40% i 40%

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 80% i 20% 0%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% 40% 20% 80% i 20% 0%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 20% 20% 60% * * *

) mAgree mNeutral ®Disagree
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Boundary District Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
“*New Question Mean Mboi‘rjneo(églz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 567 1 (b) 20 1.00 500 3/5 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— . . - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a stch;);c;gt |fglns1§1;et':1ysl’?c(:(lad'g'rnlc;z)/egrgtg)e. 567 2 (b) 50 200 10.00 3/5 )
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 60% i 20% i 20%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 20% 20% 60% 80% 0% 20%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 100% M7 100%: 0% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 40% 20% 40% 60% i 40% 0%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 100% N7l 100%: 0% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;2;(?;2 ?jrishca:irrr:i r(]aarl?i|i))Ir(])’y\(/ei((aje(nec.g).i 20% 60% 20% 80% 0% 20%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 40% 0% 60% 60% i 20% i 20%
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Cariboo Memorial Hospital

20 Respondents 2022 | 17 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 30% 25% 45% 53% ¢ 12% i 35%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 65% i 18% i 18%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 59% i 12% i 29%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 30% 20% 50% 53% i 18% i 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 35% ¢ 18% i 47%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% 5% 70% 41% 12% 47%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 25% PA 55% 29% i 12% i 59%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 24% i 12% : 65%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% : 18% : 53%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 20% 15% 65% 29% i 18% i 53%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 60% 0% 40% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Cariboo Memorial Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
L . L . 38%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. R — . 39% 8% 54%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 3.00 1 20 1.00 8.00 8720 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 550 10 30 1.00 12.00 12120 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 53% i 35% i 12%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 50% 20% 30% 59% : 18% i 24%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 60% 30% L7l 88% i 12% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 20% 25% 55% 41% 6% 53%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 70% 25% 4 71% i 18% i 12%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). EIE 2 g 56% 31% 13%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. EEsEZ 30% 55% 24% i 41% i 35%

56 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree mNeutral mDisagree



Creston Valley Hospital

14 Respondents 2022 | 8 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 50% 14% 36% 63% i 25% i 13%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 88% 0% 13%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 50% i 25% i 25%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 64% 7% 29% 88% 0% 13%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 29% 36% 36% 29% i 43% i 29%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 36% 21% 43% 38% i 50% i 13%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 21% 21% S7% 25% i 50% i 25%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 13% ; 50% ; 38%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 50% : 25% : 25%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 50% i 25% i 25%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

57%

0%

43%
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Creston Valley Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
“*New Question Mean Mﬁ}ﬁﬁ)ﬁﬁf Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 500 5 20 1.00 3.00 8/14 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— . . - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a stch;);c;gt |fglns1§1;et':1ysl’?c(:(lad'g'rnlc;;/egrgtg)e. 4.80 1 (b) 20 1.00 10.00 5/14 )
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 50% i 25% i 25%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 57% 29% 14% 63% : 13% i 25%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 79% 7% 14% 88% 0% 13%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 14% 36% 75% 0% 25%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 57% 7% 36% 75% i 13% i 13%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;2;(?;2 ?jrishca:irrr:i r(]aarl?i|i))Ir(])’y\(/ei((aje(nec.g).i 64% 2% 29% 439 0 430% P 14%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 36% 21% 43% 63% i 38% 0%
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East Kootenay Regional Hospital

33 Respondents 2022 | 35 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 58% 12% 30% 60% i 31% 9%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 66% i 20% i 14%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 49% 23% 29%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 39% 42% 18% 46% i 34% i 20%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 36% 30% 33% 36% i 36% i 27%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 21% 39% 39% 43% i 34% i 23%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 21% 49% 30% 11% i 51% i 37%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 11% ; 49% ; 40%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% ;i 37% i 31%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% 36% 30% 31% i 37% i 31%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 59% 16% 25% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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East Kootenay Regional Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 40%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% aik . 61% 0% 39%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 579 1 20 1.00 50.00 14/33 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 3.75 5 20 1.00 12.00 20/33 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 41% i 41% i 18%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 48% 39% 13% 37% i 37% i 26%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 76% 18% B 7% i 17% 6%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 61% 18% 21% 51% 9% 40%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 69% 25% P 60% i 34% 6%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 4% 62% 14% 34% ¢ 340 1 31%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 49% 30% 21% 33% i 33% i 33%
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Elk Valley Hospital

11 Respondents 2022 | 12 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 64% 36% 0% 50% { 33% i 17%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 67% i 17% i 17%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 67% 17% 17%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 64% 27% 9% 50% i 25% i 25%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 27% 46% 27% 50% 8% 42%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 18% 55% A2% i 4A2% i 17%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 27% 36% 36% 27% i 27% i 46%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 17% § 42% ; 42%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 58% i 25% i 17%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% 55% 18% 58% i 25% i 17%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 82% 189 0% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Elk Valley Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . L . 9%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. g2 — I 0% 50%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 8.75 1 20 1.00 30.00 4711 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 3.43 5 20 1.00 10.00 7111 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 55% i 27% i 18%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 46% 36% 18% 46% i 36% i 18%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 82% DN  64% i 36% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 64% 27% 9% [EEZEZ) 9% 27%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 82% (DNl 829% i 18% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 18% 8% % IR 0%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 64% 36% 0% 50% i 42% 8%
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Golden and District General Hospital

8 Respondents 2022 | 5 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 88% 0% (13% 80% : 20% 0%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 80% i 20% 0%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 40% 40% 20%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 88% 0% 13% 60% i 40% 0%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 88% 0% 13% 40% i 40% i 20%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 63% 13% 25% 60% i 40% 0%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 63% 25% 13% 20% i 80% 0%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 0% : 60% § 40%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 60% : 20% : 20%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 75% 13% 13% 60% i 20% i 20%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 75% 13% 13% * * *

63 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

m Agree = Neutral

m Disagree



Golden and District General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
e v P oo
“*New Question Mean Mﬁ}ﬁﬁ)ﬁﬁf Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 150 1 (b) 15 1.00 200 2/8 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— . . - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a stch;);c;gt |fglns1§1;et':1ysl’?c(:(lad'g'rnlc;;/egrgtg)e. 550 1 (b) 55 1.00 10.00 578 )
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 80% i 20% 0%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 60% i 40% 0%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 80% ;i 20% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 13% 38% 60% i 20% i 20%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 100% N7 40% i 40% i 20%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;2;(?;2 ?jrishca:irrr:i r(]aarl?i|i))Ir(])’y\(/ei((aje(nec.g).i — 5% 0% NN TR 0%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 88% 0% 13% 60% i 20% i 20%
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Invermere and District Hospital

12 Respondents 2022 | 6 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 67% 17% 17% 83% 0% 17%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 100%:i 0% 0%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 67% 0% 33%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 67% 0% 33% 83% 0% 17%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 67% 0% 33% 67% i 17% i 17%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. [J&Z4 42% 58% 33% | 33% ! 33%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. &4 50% 42% 17% i 33% i 50%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 0% i 50% i 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 83% 0% 17%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% 33% 33% 83% 0% 17%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 67% 8% 25% * * *
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Invermere and District Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 20%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. e0% o . 83% 0% 17%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 6.67 5 25 1.00 20.00 6/12 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the )
past 12 months? (e.q. 1 to 999). 5.86 1 (b) 5.0 1.00 12.00 7112
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 50% i 17% i 33%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 25% 42% 33% 50% i 50% 0%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 83% 8% 8% [EMKCIOL/TEENOLZ 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 17% 33% 33% i 67% 0%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 67% 17% 17% 100%: 0% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). 2% moll 21% 50% 33% L%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 50% 42% 8% 83% i 17% 0%
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Kelowna General Hospital

200 Respondents 2022 | 174 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 52% 18% 30% 68% i 13% i 19%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 63% i 18% i 19%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 53% i 21% i 26%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 37% 29% 34% 47% i 32% i 21%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 31% 23% 47% 39% i 23% i 39%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 30% A 44% 37% 24% 40%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 21% 28% 51% 28% i 28% i 44%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 21% i 29% : 49%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 44% i 26% : 30%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 28% 45% 44% i 26% i 30%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

55%

18%

27%
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Kelowna General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
7 . . . 40%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. s — . 45% ;i 15% 1 40%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 544 1 (b) 20 1.00 30.00 68 /200 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 3239 1 45 1.00 999.00 98/ 200 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 56% i 33% i 11%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 52% 25% 24% 57% : 28% i 15%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 74% 15% 12% 65% i 22% i 13%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 46% 17% 37% 56% i 19% i 26%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 69% 17% 14% 65% i 21% i 14%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 49% 37% 2904 48%  349% | 17%
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 36% 27% 38% 42% i 29% i 29%
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Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital

41 Respondents 2022 | 39 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 44% 17% 39% 39% i 28% i 33%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 39% i 26% i 36%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 41% 21% 39%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 20% 42% 36% i 26% i 39%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 29% 17% 24% i 42% i 34%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 20% 33% 48% 33% i 36% i 31%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 17% 34% 49% 28% i 31% i 41%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 18% ; 31% ; 51%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% i 31% i 41%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% 34% 39% 28% i 31% i 41%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 53% 20% 28% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 31%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% — . 43% 9% 49%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 9.29 1 (b) 40 1.00 50.00 21 /41 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 9.64 1 40 1.00 60.00 25 /41 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 46% i 27% i 27%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 37% 32% 32% 42% i 29% i 29%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 73% 15% 12% 72% i 13% i 15%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 54% 24% 22% 59% i 10% i 31%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 59% 26% 15% 59% i 28% i 13%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). Eoe o S 30% 38% 32%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 34% 34% 32% 49% 18% i 33%
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Kootenay Lake Hospital

21 Respondents 2022 | 20 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 29% 33% 38% 60% i 25% i 15%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 75% i 10% i 15%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 75% i 10% § 15%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 38% 29% 33% 55% i 15% i 30%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 48% 14% 38% A5% i 150 i 40%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 24% 29% 48% 25% i 25% i 50%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 19% 19% 62% 15% i 25% i 60%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 15% ; 10% ; 75%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 30% : 20% : 50%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 30% i 20% i 50%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

57%

14%

29%
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Kootenay Lake Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5

o . . ) 24%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. oo% — . S0%: 19% ; 31%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 10.00 5 4.0 1.00 50.00 7791 -

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 342 1 20 1.00 12.00 12721 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 32% i 11%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 65% 20% 15% 74% i 21% 5%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 86% 5% 10% RN 5% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 43% 19% 38% 50% i 20% i 30%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 65% 25% L7 75% i 20% 5%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 45% 30% 5% 68% 16% 16%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 19% 43% 38% 30% i 40% i 30%
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Penticton Regional Hospital

73 Respondents 2022 | 62 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 63% 25% 12% 79% i 11% & 10%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 82% 8% 10%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 84% 5% 11%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 64% 22% 14% 75% i 15% i 10%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 46% 33% 21% 66% i 19% i 15%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 43% 18% 39% 53% i 27% i 19%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 34% 26% 40% 36% i 40% i 24%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 21% i 47% i 32%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 57% i 27% i 16%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 37% 36% 27% 57% ¢ 27% i 16%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 79% 13% 8% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Penticton Regional Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
**New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 9.00 5 4.0 1.00 50.00 20/ 73 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 581 5 30 1.00 50.00 31/73 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 67% i 23% i 10%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 59% 32% 10% 61% : 26% i 13%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 85% L 77% i 13% i 10%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 44% 29% 27% 52% i 15% i 34%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 53% 32% 15% 73% i 19% 8%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 40% 50% 10% TR 19%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 44% 32% 25% 48% : 39% 13%
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Queen Victoria Hospital

9 Respondents 2022 | 9 Respondents 2021

Local Satisfaction *New Question

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 44% 44% 11% 44% i 44% i 11%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 78% i 22% 0%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 67% 11% 22%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 78% 11% 11% 56% i 33% i 11%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 56% 11% 33% 56% i 33% i 11%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. A 56% 22% 22% i 44% i 33%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 33% 44% 22% 33% i 33% i 33%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 0% : 44% | 56%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 56% i 33% { 11%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 56% i 33% i 11%
e adow

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

89%

11% 0%
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Queen Victoria Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o )
e . . . 67%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. sS4 o . 63% 0% 38%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 450 1 (b) 45 1.00 8.00 2/9 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 1.00 1 10 1.00 1.00 279 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 67% i 22% i 11%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 67% i 22% i 11%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 100%; 0% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 44% 33% 22% 33% i 22% i 44%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 89% MLZM  89% i 11% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., _ 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). o I 0% IS 33% 22%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 44% 33% 22% 44% i 33% i 22%
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Royal Inland Hospital

99 Respondents 2022 | 113 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 33% 14% 53% 33% i 19% i 49%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 41% i 19% i 41%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 35% i 13% i 51%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 27% 21% 52% 32% 23% 45%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 24% 19% 57% 2504 21% 54%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 16% 18% 65% 10% i 23% i 67%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 17% 16% 66% 11% i 25% i 65%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 4% | 23% i 74%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 22% : 23% i 55%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 17% 17% 66% 22% i 23% i 55%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 35% 11% 54% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Royal Inland Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 32%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% Sk . 2% i 22% { 27%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 10.82 1 4.0 1.00 100.00 28 /99 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 15.96 5 50 1.00 180.00 48799 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 42% ¢ 41% i 17%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 35% 29% 36% 35% : 28% i 37%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 74% 16% M 63% : 18% i 20%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 37% 20% 43% 49% ¢ 24% i 27%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 63% 21% 16% 60% i 27% i 13%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). £ 0 S 37% 38% 26%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 29% 18% 53% 23% i 29% i 49%

78 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree ®Neutral W Disagree



Shuswap Lake General Hospital

26 Respondents 2022 | 25 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 42% 27% 31% 44% i 20% | 36%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 48% i 24% i 28%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 40% 12% 48%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 50% 27% 23% 52% 8% 40%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 42% 19% 39% 24% i 28% i 48%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 15% 58% 20% i 28% i 520
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. EFEZ 32% 56% 20% i 12% i 68%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 12% i 8% ; 80%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% i 28% : 32%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 23% 35% 42% 40% i 28% i 32%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 69% 8% 23% * * *
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Shuswap Lake General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 46%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% wh . 55% 9% 36%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 582 5 30 1.00 30.00 11/26 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 8.55 4(b) 50 1.00 30.00 11/26 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 17% i 25%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 46% 35% 19% 56% : 16% i 28%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 81% 4% 15% 80% 4% 16%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 54% 15% 31% 48% ¢ 16% i 36%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 69% 12% 19% 64% i 12% i 24%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). S moll L17% 46% 23% 32%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 31% 27% 42% 24% : 40% i 36%
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Vernon Jubilee Hospital

50 Respondents 2022 | 53 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 56% 26% 18% 66% i 19% : 15%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 76% 6% 19%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 60% i 23% i 17%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 40% 30% 30% 60% i 26% i 13%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 32% 28% 40% 56% i 21% i 23%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 20% 24% 56% A47% i 30% | 23%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 20% 26% 54% 23% i 38% i 40%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 15% ; 51% ; 34%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 46% ¢ 33% i 21%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 42% 30% 46% i 33% i 21%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 60% 18% 22% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Vernon Jubilee Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 37%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % — . 43% | 21% | 36%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 433 1 30 1.00 20.00 21 /50 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 6.68 1 (b) 50 1.00 30.00 25 /50 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 67% i 28% 6%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 46% 38% 16% 64% : 21% i 15%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 72% 20% M /3% ;i 17% i 10%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 44% 16% 40% 59% i 21% i 21%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 80% W7 81% i 10% i 10%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 43% 41% 16% 5806 1 2606 1 16%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 26% 34% 40% 54% i 27% 19%
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Island Health — Facility/Hospital Data
Demographics
Overall engagement averages by hospital/facility
Engagement trends

Physician Health and Safety
Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Demographics - Island -

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

55%
Family
Physician
n= 309
45%
Specialist
n=255
AGE
11%
11% l
Under 35
23%
55 to 64
n= 130
33%
351044
n= 188
IZZ%
45 to 54
n=121
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564)

HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

42%
HosgitaI/FgciIity
n= 235
58%
Community
n= 329
TENURE
1% 3%
Resident 1st Year in Practice
n=38 n=18
18%
26% <2105 \_(ears
26+ Years n=102
n= 148
19%
11% _ 6to 10 Years
21to 25 Years n=108
n=59 -
10%I 112%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years

n= 55 n= 66

SETTING

37%
Rural
n= 207

63%
Urban
n= 357
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
13%
Yes
n=72
87%
No
n= 492



Island Health Authority
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021
Cowichan District Hospital 40% 21% 39% 42% 21% 37%
Lady Minto/Gulf Islands Hospital 35% 35% 31% 42% 23% 35%
Nanaimo Regional General Hospital 24% 22% 54% 32% 23% 46%
North Island Hospital Campbell River & District 37% 28% 36% 45% 26% 30%
North Island Hospital Comox Valley 30% 29% 41% 42% 28% 31%
Royal Jubilee Hospital 26% 24% 50% 35% 25% 40%
West Coast General Hospital 24% 16% 60% 38% 25% 37%
Mount Waddington 30% 32% 38% 29% 22% 49%
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Cowichan District Hospital

59 Respondents 2022 | 53 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 49% 15% 36% 62% i 13% i 25%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 55% i 17% i 28%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 45% 15% 40%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 37% 34% 29% 51% i 13% i 36%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 35% 16% 50% 34% i 21% i 45%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 36% 25% 39% A44% i 21% i 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 40% 14% 47% 26% i 30% i 44%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 22% i 31% : 47%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 42% i 25% i 34%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 42% I 37% 42% i 25% i 34%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 43% 17% 40% * * *
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Cowichan District Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . L . 39%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o0 — . 44% ¢ 1200 ¢ 44%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 797 1 20 1.00 50.00 22 /59 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 15.00 1 40 1.00 100.00 27159 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 54% i 25% i 21%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 40% 40% 20% 40% i 32% i 28%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 75% 16% I 68% i 13% i 19%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 33% 12% 55% 36% i 23% i 42%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 62% 16% 22% 57% i 11% i 32%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). I L i 41% 29% 29%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 59% 16% 26% 50% 17% i 33%
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Lady Minto/Gulf Islands Hospital

8 Respondents 2022 | 12 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 63% IS 13% 50% ¢ 25% : 25%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% i 17% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 33% 8% 58%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 50% 25% 25% 58% 8% 33%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 25% 25% 50% 33% i 250 i 42%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. &G 63% 25% 42% i 25% i 33%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. & 38% 50% 36% i 36% i 27%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 42% : 17% i 42%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% i 42% i 33%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% i 42% i 33%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

75%

25%

0%
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Lady Minto/Gulf Islands Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
“*New Question Mean Mkf’i?neo((;’glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 367 2 (b) 4.0 200 500 3/8 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— . . - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a QSMChS;th |fglr§§1;et':1ysl’?c(:(lad§1tlc:z)/egrgtgf 450 2 (b) 45 200 700 578 )
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 42% i 33% i 25%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 50% 38% 13% 25% i 33% i 42%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 100% 0% 0% [EESRLZ) 0% 17%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 38% 13% 58% i 17% i 25%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 50% 50% 8 50% : 25% i 25%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irnr?i r?;?izlr??/\?iife(neég).i 63% 38% v IR R
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 38% 63% 0% 33% i 33% i 33%
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Nanaimo Regional General Hospital

99 Respondents 2022 | 115 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 35% 27% 39% 46% i 22% | 32%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 60% i 14% i 27%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 40% 13% 47%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 27% 21% 52% 36% 23% 41%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 18% 18% 63% 2006 i 2504 i 46%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 16% 26% 58% 24% 28% 49%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. EEELZ 27% 59% 18% i 25% i 57%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 10% ;| 27% ; 64%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% i 26% i 49%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 18% 25% 57% 25% i 26% i 49%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

39%

24%

38%
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Nanaimo Regional General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
L ! s . 42% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. e — . 39% ; 12% ; 49%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 84.82 1 30 1.00 999.00 33/99 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 68.57 5 35 1.00 999.00 46 /99 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 55% i 36% i 10%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 32% 37% 31% 47% i 33% i 20%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 76% 20% % 79% i 11% i 10%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 34% 17% 49% 55% i 21% i 24%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 62% 31% Al 61% i 25% i 14%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 30% 51% 10% 47% ¢ 370 16%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 25% 34% 42% 21% i 40% i 39%
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North Island Hospital Campbell River & District

31 Respondents 2022 | 40 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 55% 23% 23% 73% i 15% i 13%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 73% i 13% i 15%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 70% 15% 15%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 45% 39% 16% 55% i 25% i 20%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 30% 33% 37% 25% i 40% i 35%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 17% 35% 48% 35% i 30% i 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. JEEEG 38% 48% 25% i 28% : 48%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 18% : 28% i 55%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 30% : 38% i 33%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 30% i 38% i 33%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

74%

13%

13%
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North Island Hospital Campbell River & District
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
e . . . 31%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 28% — . 60% e 33%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 3.00 5 20 1.00 12.00 12/31 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 8.41 1 (b) 50 1.00 30.00 17/31 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 55% i 32% i 13%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 45% 32% 23% 54% : 31% i 15%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 77% 13% | 10% [EENETIREEEMRSE/) 8%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 65% 3% 32% 55% i 25% i 20%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 61% 16% 23% 73% i 20% 8%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). I el o 46% 28% 26%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 36% 39% 26% 21% i 56% i 23%
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North Island Hospital Comox Valley

56 Respondents 2022 | 55 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 41% 25% 34% 64% i 22% i 15%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% i 27% i 15%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 55% 22% 24%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 43% 32% 26% 51% i 26% i 24%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 30% 33% 37% 35% i 35% i 31%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 21% 32% 47% 35% i 33% i 32%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. JEEEZ 32% S7% 26% i 19% i 56%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 17% ; 39% ; 44%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 37% i 26% i 37%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 37% i 26% i 37%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

63%

19%

19%
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North Island Hospital Comox Valley
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . L . 38%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % — . 41% | 16% | 43%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 396 1 20 1.00 10.00 19/56 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 2772 5 30 1.00 650.00 29 /56 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 51% i 39% { 10%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 45% 31% 25% 41% i 43% : 16%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 68% 17% 15% 64% i 14% i 23%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 53% 18% 29% 51% i 13% i 36%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 74% 19% Al 64% @ 24% i 12%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 36% 49% 16% 3506 1 499 | 16%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 26% 47% 28% 36% i 40% i 24%
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Royal Jubilee Hospital

133 Respondents 2022 | 176 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 35% 27% 38% 52% ¢ 21% i 27%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 59% i 17% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 42% 16% 42%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 36% 26% 39% 40% i 24% | 36%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 26% 17% 57% 31% i 28% i 42%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 15% 26% 59% 2504 329 43%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. kS 29% 59% 18% i 32% i 50%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 9% i 33% ; 58%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 35% i 26% i 40%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 35% i 26% i 40%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

51%

20%

29%
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Royal Jubilee Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 37%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 5% — . 57% i 12% | 32%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 708 5 50 1.00 50.00 51/133 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 14.92 1 50 1.00 365.00 737133 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 42% i 40% i 17%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 31% 37% 32% 45% i 32% i 23%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 68% 16% 16% 68% i 21% i 11%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 35% 18% 47% 43% ¢ 21% i 36%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 50% 24% 26% 61% i 22% i 17%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 5% 40% 35% 3306 F 4205 | 250
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 20% 37% 43% 31% i 34% i 36%
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Saanich Peninsula Hospital

37 Respondents 2022 | 45 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 51% 11% 38% 58% i 22% i 20%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 62% i 20% i 18%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 55% i 23% i 23%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 54% 30% 16% 52% i 27% i 21%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 49% 27% 24% 39% i 23% i 39%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 38% 35% 33% 27% 40%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 32% 24% 43% 22% i 24% i 53%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 13% § 22% ; 64%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% : 38% i 36%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 32% 38% 30% 27% i 38% i 36%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 70% 12% 18% * * *
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Saanich Peninsula Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
e . . . 43%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 39% i 15% | 46%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 20.00 2 (b) 45 1.00 144.00 12/37 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 24.50 1 25 1.00 160.00 16/37 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 33% 9%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 61% 22% 17% 74% i 19% 7%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 87% SR 89% 5% 7%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 46% 16% 38% 47% ¢ 24% i 29%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 65% 27% VW 7% i 21% 2%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 49% 30% 1% 5106 1 420 7%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 54% 22% 24% 30% i 39% i 32%
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Tofino General Hospital

9 Respondents 2022 | 7 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 67% 11% 22% 71% i 29% 0%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 100%:i 0% 0%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 71% 29% 0%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 56% 22% 22% 71% i 29% 0%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 56% 11% 43% i 57% 0%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. R&LZL% 78% 29% i 71% 0%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. SRS 33% 56% 57% i 43% 0%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 29% i 71% i 0%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 57% i 29% i 14%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. JEKEZ 33% 56% 57% % 29% i 14%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 67% 22% 11% * * *

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Tofino General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
L . L . 38%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. S8% e . 43% 0% 7%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 16.00 5 6.0 200 50.00 4/9 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 6.25 5 20 1.00 20.00 479 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 43% i 29% i 29%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 44% 56% oy 71% i 29% 0%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 100% L7 86% i 14% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 67% 11% 22% 43% ¢ 14% i 43%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 86% i 14% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). 22% e 119 7% 29% 14%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 33% 33% 33% 57% i 43% 0%
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Victoria General Hospital

100 Respondents 2022 | 110 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 41% 20% 38% 49% i 27% | 24%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 61% 9% 30%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 42% 17% 40%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 38% 24% 38% 40% i 28% i 33%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 24% 33% 44% 30% 30% i 40%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 16% 27% 57% 28% 33% 40%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 15% 25% 60% 17% i 29% i 53%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 10% ; 35% ; 55%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% i 31% i 42%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% i 31% i 42%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

51%

15%

35%
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Victoria General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or ) 5
L . . . 35%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % i . 5% i 13% | 33%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 10.32 5 20 1.00 180.00 31/100 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 8.45 1 30 1.00 100.00 53 /100 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 46% i 37% i 17%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 39% 41% 21% 40% i 34% i 26%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 74% 17% 7 /1% i 14% i 15%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 47% 18% 35% 50% i 18% i 32%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 57% 27% 16% 62% i 20% i 18%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 36% 41% 4% 3506 1 400 | 250
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 24% 36% 40% 28% i 38% i 35%
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West Coast General Hospital

11 Respondents 2022 | 16 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 18% 18% 64% 44% i 31% i 25%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 56% i 19% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 56% i 19% : 25%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 46% 27% 50% i 19% { 31%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 27% 9% 64% 31% i 19% i 50%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. g4 18% 73% 38% i 25% i 38%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 18% 0% 82% 19% ¢ 31% i 50%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 19% ; 31% ; 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% : 31% : 38%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 18% 0% 82% 31% i 31% i 38%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 46% 9% 46% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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West Coast General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5
e . . . 10%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. e | 40% e 53%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 475 4 4.0 1.00 10.00 4711 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 9.57 20 50 1.00 20.00 7111 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 69% i 13% i 19%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 18% 64% 18% 63% : 19% i 19%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 55% 27% 18% 81% i 13% 6%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 36% 9% 55% 63% i 13% i 25%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 55% 9% 36% 75% 6% 19%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). 2% S ok 56% 19% 25%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 18% 27% 55% 44% : 25% i 31%
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Mount Waddington

7 Respondents 2022 | 7 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. JESELZ 29% 29% i 29% i 43%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 57% i 14% i 29%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 43% 14% 43%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 29% 43% 29% 29% i 43% i 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 57% 14% 29% 2904 2004 i 43%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. [J&Z4 43% 14% i 29% | 57%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 29% 29% 43% 14% i 14% § 71%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 14% : 14% i 71%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% : 14% i 57%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 43% 14% 43% 29% 14% i 57%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 57% 14% 29% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Mount Waddington
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 14%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. el — . 86% : 14% 0%
“*New Question Mean Mt?iﬁqeo(égf Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 367 1 (b) 30 1.00 700 3/7 3
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 1233 2 (b) 75 200 30.00 6/7 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 29% i 14% i 57%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 29% 29% 43% 29% 0% 71%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 71% 14% 14% 57% i 14% i 29%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 29% 0% 71% 29% i 29% i 43%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 57% 29% 14% 57% i 29% i 14%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., i £0% - 14% ' 12% | 71%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 14% 14% i 71%
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Northern Health — Hospital/ Facility Data

Demographics
Overall engagement averages by hospital/facility
Engagement trends

Physician Health and Safety
Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Demographics - Northern -

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

65%
Family
Physician
n= 89
35%
Specialist
n=47
AGE
13%
9% l
Under 35
65 or older n= 17
n=12
15%
55to0 64
n= 20
35%
35t0 44
n=47
129%
4510 54
n=40
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136)
HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED
40%
Hosgital/FgciIity
n= 54
60%
Community
n= 82
TENURE
2% 7%
Resident| | 1% Year in Practice
n=2 n=9
21%
26+ Years 20%
n= 29 _ 2to5 Years
b n=27
9%
21 to 25 Years
n=12 _ 21%
g _ 6to 10 Years
h n=28

I?%
11 to 15 Years
n=10

14%
16 to 20 Years
n=19

82%

8% SETTING
Urban 92%
n=_11> Rural

n=125

MEDICAL LEADERSHIP

18%
Yes
n=25

n=111



Northern Health Authority
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021

Bulkley Valley District Hospital 39% PARL 41% 48% i 20% 32%
Dawson Creek and District Hospital 47% 21% 32% 52% 11% & 37%
Fort St John Hospital & Peace Villa 29% 11% 60% 32% 23% 44%
GR Baker Memorial Hospital 43% 25% 32% 43% 32% 25%
Lakes/Mackenzie/Fraser Lake 70% 10% 21% 50% 26% 24%
Mills Memorial Hospital 31% 22% 47% 40% 16% 44%
Prince Rupert Regional Hospital 37% 17% 46% * * *
University Hospital of Northern British Columbia (UHNBC) 31% 21% 48% 33% 26% 41%

mAgree mNeutral ®Disagree * Sample size too small to report
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Bulkley Valley District Hospital

13 Respondents 2022 | 12 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 46% 8% 46% 67% i 17% &t 17%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 75% 8% 17%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 67% 8% 25%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 31% 39% 31% 58% i 25% i 17%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 46% 15% 39% 58% i 17% i 25%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 23% 23% 54% 17% 42% 42%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 15% 31% 54% 33% i 17% i 50%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 25% i 25% i 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% i 17% i 50%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% 23% 46% 33% i 17% i 50%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 77% 23% 0% * * *
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Bulkley Valley District Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
e . . . 54%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% o . 55% 0% 46%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 383 1 (b) 30 1.00 10.00 6/13 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the )
past 12 months? (e.q. 1 to 999). 7.00 1 (b) 5.0 1.00 20.00 7113
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 55% i 46% 0%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 54% 31% 15% 64% 9% 27%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 77% 8% 15% 100%; 0% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 69% 8% 23% 58% i 17% i 25%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 67% 17% 17% 67% i 25% 8%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). S e 2ol 60% 30% 10%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 23% 39% 39% 40% ;i 40% i 20%
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Dawson Creek and District Hospital

8 Respondents 2022 | 7 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 63% 25% 13% 57% i 29% i 14%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 57% i 14% i 29%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 71% 0% 29%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 63% 13% AL 71% 14% 14%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 50% 13% 38% 43% 0% 57%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 50% 13% 38% 43% 14% 43%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 25% 38% 38% 43% 0% 57%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 43% ; 14% i 43%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 43% i 14% : 43%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 38% 38% 25% 43% 14% i 43%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 38% 38% 25% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Dawson Creek and District Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 14%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. el — . B83% i 17% 0%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 16.75 2 (b) 175 200 30.00 4/8 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 18.60 15 15.0 500 50.00 5/8 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 29% i 57% i 14%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 38% 50% 13% 43% i 43% i 14%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 75% 0% 25% 71% i 14% i 14%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 38% 25% 38% 29% i 14% i 57%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 63% 13% 25% 29% i 57% i 14%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 5% 50% 5% 2006 i 4306 1 29%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 38% 38% 25% 29% 14% i 57%
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Fort St John Hospital & Peace Villa

6 Respondents 2022 | 20 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 17% 17% 67% 35% i 25% i 40%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 65% i 25% i 10%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 45% 15% 40%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. ) 50% 45% 5% 50%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 17% 50% 250 i 35% i 40%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 17% 17% 67% 25% i 15% i 60%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 17% 83% 20% i 15% i 65%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 10% ; 30% ; 60%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 20% : 45% : 35%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 17% 17% 67% 20% i 45% i 35%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 17% 33% 50% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree

115 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Fort St John Hospital & Peace Villa
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 20%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% — . 39% i 22% | 39%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 3.40 2 (b) 20 1.00 6.00 5/6 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 3.80 5 40 200 6.00 5/6 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 39% i 50% i 11%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 33% 50% 17% 44% i 33% i 22%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 33% 67% W 60% ;i 20% i 20%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. o6& 33% 67% 25% i 15% i 60%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 50% 50% ¥ 45% : 35% i 20%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 33% 67% A a0 a7 16%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 33% 33% 33% 30% i 30% i 40%
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GR Baker Memorial Hospital

8 Respondents 2022 | 8 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 38% 25% 38% 50% ¢ 38% { 13%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 50% i 25% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 50% i 38% i 13%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 50% 13% 38% 63% i 25% i 13%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 75% 0% 25% 88% 0% 13%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% 50% 25% 38% i 25% i 38%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 25% 25% 50% 13% i 50% i 38%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 0% i 50% i 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 38% : 38% i 25%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 38% 38% 25% 38% i 38% i 25%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 50% 25% 25% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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GR Baker Memorial Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
17%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% — . 57% 0% 43%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 4.40 5 30 200 10.00 5/8 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 8.80 5 50 4.00 20.00 5/8 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 38% i 38% i 25%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 38% 25% 38% 25% i 38% i 38%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 63% 13% 25% 38% i 38% i 25%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 25% 13% 63% 25% i 13% i 63%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 63% 0% 38% 13% i 38% i 50%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). el E0 el 13% 50% 38%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 38% 25% 38% 13% i 75% 13%
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Lakes/Mackenzie/Fraser Lake

7 Respondents 2022 | 8 Respondents 2021

Local Satisfaction *New Question

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 71% 14% 50% i 25% i 25%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 63% 0% 38%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 75% i 13% i 13%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 86% 0% 14% 75% i 25% 0%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 71% 0% 29% 38% i 25% i 38%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 71% 14% 38% i 38% i 25%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 71% 14% 25% i 50% : 25%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 13% ; 50% ; 38%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 75% i 13% i 13%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 75% 13% i 13%
e oWk

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

86%

0%| 14%
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| akes/Mackenzie/Fraser Lake
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
71%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 5% o . 38% 0% 63%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 500 5 50 500 500 1/7 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 10.00 10 10.0 10.00 10.00 1/7 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 50% i 13% i 38%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 71% 29% o 50% i 13% i 38%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 86% 149 0% | IEELA) 0% 25%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 57% 14% 29% 63% 0% 38%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 86% WUNZE  50% i 25% i 25%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). S ki 14% 50% 13% 38%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 43% 43% 14% 63% 13% : 25%
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Mills Memorial Hospital

12 Respondents 2022 | 20 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 42% 25% 33% 50% { 15% i 35%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 55% i 20% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 45% 10% 45%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 25% 33% 42% 35% i 20% i 45%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 8% 32% i 21% i 47%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% 17% 35% i 15% i 50%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 17% 25% 37% i 21% : 42%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 30% i 15% i 55%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% : 10% : 50%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% 33% 42% 40% i 10% i 50%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 58% 0% 42% * * *
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Mills Memorial Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
27%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % — . 6% i 11% | 33%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 560 10 40 1.00 10.00 5/12 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 2514 1 30 1.00 100.00 7112 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 47% i 26% i 26%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 42% 25% 33% 40% i 30% : 30%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 50% 25% 25% 75% i 10% i 15%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 8% 42% 55% 5% 40%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 67% 0% 33% 74% i 11% i 16%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). Nl Sl el 61% 6% 33%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 25% 17% 58% 40% i 20% i 40%
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Prince Rupert Regional Hospital

10 Respondents 2022 | * Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 40% 20% 40% * *
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. * *
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. * *
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 56% 33% 11% * *
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 56% 11% 33% * *
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 30% 0% 70% * *
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 20% 10% 70% * *
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. * *
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. * *
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 20% 20% 60% * *
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 50% 10% 40% * *

) mAgree mNeutral ®Disagree
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Prince Rupert Regional Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 67% oy 11% . .
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. . .
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 513 2 (b) 50 200 12.00 8710 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 8.00 3 (b) 45 3.00 25,00 8710 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. * *
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 33% 44% 22% * *
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 60% 10% 30% * *
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 30% 30% 40% * *
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 80% 10% 10% * *
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 22% 33% 44% . .
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 22% 22% 56% N L
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University Hospital of Northern British Columbia (UHNBC)

51 Respondents 2022 | 65 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 53% 16% 31% 51% i 22% i 28%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 48% i 29% i 23%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 32% 19% 49%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 35% 16% 49% 34% i 25% i 42%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 31% 18% 51% 280 i 28% i 45%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 20% 22% 59% 28% 2504 48%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 18% 24% 58% 28% i 25% i 48%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 12% ; 35% i 52%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 34% ;i 30% : 36%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 34% i 30% i 36%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

51%

12%

37%
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University Hospital of Northern British Columbia (UHNBC)
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
L . . . 26%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 59% i 11% | 30%
“*New Question Mean que (b) = Median Min Max Count
bimodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 471 1 55 1.00 20.00 14 /51 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 22 64 1 50 1.00 150.00 28 /51 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 50% i 27% i 23%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 32% 32% 36% 41% i 22% i 38%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 53% 24% 24% 46% i 32% i 22%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 42% 20% 38% 42% ¢ 25% i 34%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 49% 18% 33% 49% i 19% i 32%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). A £ 0 31% 31% 38%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 23% 33% 45% 29% i 35% i 37%
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Provincial Health Services Authority — Hospital/Facility Data
= Demographics
= QOverall engagement averages by hospital/facility

= Engagement trends

* Physician Health and Safety
= |Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Demographics - Provincial Health Services n=1es)

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

—  13%

Family
Physician
n=21
88%
Specialist
n=147
AGE
10%
9% l
Under 35
20%
55 to 64 26%
n=33 35to 44

n=44

135%
4510 54
n=59
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HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

80% 20%
Hospital/Facility Community
n= 135 n=33
4—
TENURE
4% 4%
) o . .
Re3|ging ﬁ: \7(ear in Practice 11%
2to 5 Years
n=18
19%
26+ Years
n=31
19%
15% _ 61010 Years
21to 25 Years - n= 32

n=25

15%I 114%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years
n=25 n=24

2%

—- NnN=3

98%
Urban
n= 165
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
24%
Yes
n=40
76%
No
n=128



Provincial Health Services Authority

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021
British Columbia Cancer 20% 13% 68% 22% 20% 58%
British Columbia Centre for Disease Control 72% 20% 8% 61% 29% 10%
British Columbia Children Hospital and Sunny Hill Health Center 34% 23% 43% 40% 25% 35%
British Columbia Women Hospital + Health Care Centre 40% 21% 40% 50% § 19% i 32%
Forensic Psychiatric Hospital 21% 12% 67% 27% | 22% | 51%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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British Columbia Cancer

43 Respondents 2022 | 43 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 21% 9% 70% 33% ¢ 12% i 56%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 49% i 21% i 30%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 37% 16% 47%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 19% 19% 63% 23% i 28% i 49%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 16% 9% 74% 12% i 23% i 65%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. [EE 14% 72% 21% ¢ 19% | 61%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. [RERCESYAZ 79% 12% i 14% i 74%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 2% i 21% i T7%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 9% 26% i 65%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. RSP 77% 9% 26% i 65%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 35% 14% 51% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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British Columbia Cancer
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 35%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o0 Sk . 57% 9% 34%
“*New Question Mean Mt?iﬁqeo(égf Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 48.78 5 20 1.00 220.00 9/43 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 34.73 1 40 1.00 290.00 26 /43 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 35% 7%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 41% 21% 38% 40% i 40% @ 21%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 67% 14% 19% 67% i 19% i 14%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 17% 14% 69% 26% i 19% i 56%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 62% 17% 21% 67% i 26% 7%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). 0 il ST 48% 38% 14%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 19% 14% 67% 19% i 23% i 58%
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British Columbia Centre for Disease Control

8 Respondents 2022 | 8 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 100%: 0% 0%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 100%:i 0% 0%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 75% i 25% 0%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 71% 29% | 0% 88% i 13% 0%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 75% 13% 63% i 13% i 25%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 75% 13% 38% i 63% 0%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 63% 0% 25% i 25% i 50%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 25% i 63% i 13%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 38% i 63% 0%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 63% 13% 25% 38% i 63% 0%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 83% 17% 0% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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British Columbia Centre for Disease Control
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or
L . L . 80%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. wd . 0% 20% | 80%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past ) ) i i i ) }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 500 5 50 500 500 1/8 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 88% i 13% 0%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 75% i 25% 0%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 100%; 0% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 63% 0% 38% 75% 0% 25%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 75% 13% 13% 88% 0% 13%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). E10 13% 0% | SR 13% 13%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 75% 13% | 13% 63% i 38% 0%
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British Columbia Children’s Hospital and Sunny Hill Health Center

74 Respondents 2022 | 78 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 49% 24% 27% 60% i 23% it 17%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 68% i 14% i 18%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 47% 17% 36%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 43% 20% 37% 57% i 17% i 26%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 30% 23% 47% 39% i 28% i 33%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 21% 30% 49% 30% i 36% i 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 19% 23% 58% 19% i 28% i 53%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 15% ; 24% ; 60%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% i 33% i 40%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% i 33% i 40%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

60%

19%

21%

134 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

m Agree = Neutral

m Disagree



British Columbia Children’s Hospital and Sunny Hill Health Center
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o )
L . . . 31% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % — . 44% ; 11% : 45%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 443 1 10 1.00 50.00 23 /74 .
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 838 1 30 1.00 88.00 4774 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 64% i 28% 8%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 49% 31% 21% 54% : 29% i 17%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 66% 24% N 66% i 27% 7%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 38% 20% 42% 42% ¢ 29% i 30%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 48% 30% 22% 57% i 35% 8%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 41% 3504 27% 30% i 3904 | 2204
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 32% 35% 33% 31% i 42% i 27%
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British Columbia Women’s Hospital + Health Care Centre

31 Respondents 2022 | 47 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 48% 19% 32% 68% 9% 23%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 68% i 13% i 19%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 68% i 11% i 21%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 57% 13% 30% 60% i 21% i 19%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 42% 16% 42% 43% i 21% i 36%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 26% 26% 48% 45% i 19% i 36%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. &R 23% 65% 28% i 24% : 48%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 22% i 26% i 52%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 45% i 26% : 30%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 32% 32% 36% 45% i 26% i 30%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

61%

23%

16%
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British Columbia Women’s Hospital + Health Care Centre
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . L . 38%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% —— . 49% 5% 46%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 488 5 35 1.00 12.00 8/31 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 517 1 10 1.00 30.00 18/31 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 64% i 24% i 11%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 45% 36% 19% 64% : 23% i 13%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 71% 19% 7 68% ; 17% i 15%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 39% 19% 42% 45% ¢ 30% i 26%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 68% 16% 16% 55% i 28% i 17%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 3% 32% 36% 5106 1 2406 | 24%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 29% 39% 32% 40% i 40% 19%
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Forensic Psychiatric Services

11 Respondents 2022 | 15 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 18% 18% 64% 40% i 27% i 33%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 53% i 20% i 27%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 67% 0% 33%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 33% i 27% i 40%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. BELZEECL 82% 13% i 20% i 67%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 20% i 13% i 67%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. BERCESCEZ 82% 0% 40% i 60%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 0% 13% ; 87%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 13% § 40% i 47%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. JEeIZRClZ 82% 13% i 40% i 47%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 40% 20% 40% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Forensic Psychiatric Services
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
L . L . 33%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% — . 80% 0% 20%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 3.80 5 20 1.00 10.00 5711 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 500 5 40 200 12.00 5/11 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 67% i 27% 7%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 36% 27% 36% 47% i 40% i 13%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 36% 27% 36% 40% i 27% i 33%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 36% 46% 18% 73% i 20% 7%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 64% 18% 18% 40% i 53% 7%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 46% 9% 46% 2706 F 2706 1 a7
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. JEeEZEESClZ; 82% 7% 36% i 57%
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Vancouver Coastal Health — Hospital/Facility Data
= Demographics

= QOverall engagement averages by hospital/facility

= Engagement trends

* Physician Health and Safety
= |Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Demographics - Vancouver Coastal =g

FAMILY PHYSICIANS OR SPECIALISTS

44%
Family
Physician
n= 354
56%
Specialist
n=453
AGE
13%
11%
Under 35
65 or older l
—>n= 39 n= 107
20%
55 to 64
n= 164
32%
351044
n= 254
124%
45 to 54
n= 193
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HOSPITAL/FACILITY OR COMMUNITY BASED

49%
Hospital/FgciIity
n= 395
51%
Community
n=412
TENURE
3% 3%
Resident 1stYear in Practice
n=21 n= 27
18%
23 < 2to5 \_(ears
26+ Years n=142
n= 185
17%
11% _ 6to 10 Years
21to 25 Years n= 137

v

n=92

12%I 113%
16 to 20 Years 11 to 15 Years
n=95 n= 108

SETTING

10%
Rural
n= 84

90%
Urban
n=723
MEDICAL LEADERSHIP
15%
Yes
n=123
85%
No
n= 684



Vancouver Coastal Health Authority
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021

Bella Coola General Hospital 52% 44% 4% * * *

GF Strong Rehabilitation Centre 47% 22% 31% 56% 26% 19%
Lions Gate Hospital 39% 25% 37% 44% 26% 30%
Mount Saint Joseph Hospital 48% 26% 26% 49% 26% 25%
Povell e SenerlHospia
Richmond Hospital 40% 25% 35% 55% | 24% | 21%
Sechelt Hospital/ shishalh Hospital 37% 26% 37% 47% + 22% i 31%
Squamish General Hospital 33% 21% 46% 22% § 30% i 49%
St. Paul’'s Hospital 49% 23% 28% 48% i 26% i 26%
UBC Hospital (UBCH) 3% | 26% | 38%
Vancouver General Hospital 35% 28% 37% 45% i 26% i 29%
Whistler Health Care Centre 65% 16% 19% 43% i 19% i 38%

« .
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree Sample size too small to report
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Bella Coola General Hospital

5 Respondents 2022 | * Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. * *
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. * *
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. * *
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. * *
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. * *
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% 75% 0% * *
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. &4 80% 20% * *
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. * *
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. * *
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 60% 40% 0% * *
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 60% 40% 0% * *

) mAgree mNeutral ®Disagree
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Bella Coola General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 800 0%  20% . .
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. . .
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 595 5 20 200 3.00 4/5 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). 9.00 2 (0) 50 2.00 20.00 375
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 40% 60% 0% * *

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 100% 0% 0% * *

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 40% 0% 60% * *

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 80% 20% 0% * *

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g.,

. . . 40% 40% 20% * *
harassment, discrimination, violence).

Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 20% 60% 20% H *
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GF Strong Rehabilitation Centre

5 Respondents 2022 | 6 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 100% 0% 0% 83% i 17% 0%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 83% i 17% 0%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. JORZAOL 100% 50% i 33% i 17%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 67% i 33% 0%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 50% i 33% i 17%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 60% 20% 20% 67% i 17% | 17%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 40% 40% 20% 33% i 33% i 33%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. J&4 40% 60% 33% i 17% i 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% ¢ 33% i 33%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% 40% 20% 33% i 33% i 33%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 100% 0% 0% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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GF Strong Rehabilitation Centre
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 40%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% o . 40% ;i 20% | 40%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 500 5 20 200 200 1/5 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the ) i i i _ )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 60% i 40% 0%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 83% i 17% 0%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 83% i 17% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 20% 40% 40% 33% i 17% i 50%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 83% i 17% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 60% 20% 20% 83% i 170 0%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 60% 40% WV 17% : 67% i 17%
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Lions Gate Hospital

108 Respondents 2022 | 124 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 62% 19% 19% 63% i 19% i 18%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% i 25% i 18%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 54% 15% 31%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 43% 23% 35% 41% i 32% i 27%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 36% 22% 42% 38% i 25% i 37%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 35% 28% 37% 46% i 23% i 31%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 23% 33% 45% 31% i 31% : 38%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 25% i 33% i 42%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 43% i 27% i 30%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% 33% 37% 43% i 27% i 30%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

63%

15%

22%
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Lions Gate Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 40%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 5% — . 4r% i 17% | 36%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 13.56 5 20 1.00 200.00 257108 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 12.40 1 (b) 50 1.00 200.00 45 /108 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 59% i 31% 9%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 63% 29% S8 58% i 27% i 15%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 81% L 76% i 15% 9%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 54% 10% 36% 51% i 15% i 34%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 77% WLl 80% i 13% 8%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 49% 40% 1% B RR
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 41% 37% 22% 51% i 28% i 22%
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Mount Saint Joseph Hospital

33 Respondents 2022 | 31 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 61% 21% 18% 71% i 19% & 10%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 61% i 23% i 16%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 68% 7% 26%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 49% 39% 12% 48% i 23% i 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 36% 24% 39% 36% i 39% i 26%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 38% 31% 31% 42% i 29% i 29%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 41% 31% 28% 43% i 27% i 30%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 13% ; 53% ; 33%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 58% i 16% i 26%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 42% 27% 30% 58% 16% i 26%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 81% 10% | 10% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Mount Saint Joseph Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
41%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 42% | 19% | 39%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 475 1 20 1.00 15.00 12/33 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 18.87 2 (b) 50 1.00 100.00 15/33 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 53% i 40% 6%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 63% 31% B 57% i 33% i 10%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 88% S 84% i 13% 3%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 58% 15% 27% 58% i 13% i 29%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 79% PLZOSECI  77% i 16% 6%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 58% 39% ™ 4306 47% P 10%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 49% 27% 42% 43% i 33% i 23%
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Powell River General Hospital (quathet General Hospital)

17 Respondents 2022 | 20 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 47% 6% 47% 65% ¢ 15% i 20%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 60% i 15% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 55% i 25% i 20%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 29% 29% 41% 60% i 20% i 20%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 29% 29% 41% 50% i 15% i 35%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% 38% 38% 30% i 45% i 25%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 19% 25% 56% 16% i 26% i 58%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 5% i 35% | 60%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 50% : 25% : 25%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% 18% 53% 50% i 25% i 25%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 47% 12% 41% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Powell River General Hospital (quathet General Hospital)
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or ) 5

e . . . 31%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. > — . S0%: 11% ; 39%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 150 1 (b) 15 1.00 200 4/17 .

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 750 2 (b) 40 1.00 20.00 8717 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 47% ¢ 42% i 11%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 38% 25% 38% 55% i 40% 5%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 65% 6% 29% 75% i 15% i 10%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 53% 6% 41% 80% i 10% i 10%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 50% 25% 25% 75% i 15% i 10%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;2;(?;2 ?jrishca:irrr:i r(]aarl?i|i))Ir(])’y\(/ei((aje(nec.g).i 31% 31% 38% 5006 1 28045 | 2204
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 29% 24% 47% 21% i 58% i 21%
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Richmond Hospital

108 Respondents 2022 | 112 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 59% 22% 19% 75% i 17% 8%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 71% i 15% i 15%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 64% 17% 19%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 44% 20% 35% 66% i 15% i 20%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 40% 21% 39% 50% i 28% i 22%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 31% 31% 39% 46% i 29% i 25%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 25% 31% 45% 41% i 33% i 26%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 28% i 36% i 36%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 52% : 30% : 18%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 37% 29% 34% 52% i 30% i 18%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 59% 20% 20% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Richmond Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
**New Question mean M%) = median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 716 1 20 1.00 50.00 38/108 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 745 1 (b) 50 1.00 50.00 51/108 .

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 53% i 36% § 11%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 45% 34% 22% 60% : 30% i 10%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 65% 16% 19% 73% i 16% i 12%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 18% 32% 61% i 20% i 19%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 61% 25% 14% 75% i 14% i 11%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 39% 40% 2904 5506 1 2904 16%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 36% 32% 31% 48% : 35% 17%
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Sechelt Hospital/ shishalh Hospital

16 Respondents 2022 | 26 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 56% 25% 19% 65% ¢ 19% : 15%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 69% 8% 23%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 46% 27% 27%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 44% 25% 31% 54% i 12% i 35%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 25% 38% 38% 42% i 27% i 31%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% 44% 31% 42% i 35% i 23%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 31% 38% 31% 39% i 19% i 42%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 27% i 31% ; 42%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 42% i 19% : 39%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% 19% 56% 42% i 19% i 39%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 56% 19% 25% * * *
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Sechelt Hospital/ shishalh Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
7 . . . 42%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o e . 38% ; 10% i 52%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 16.00 2 (b) 50 200 50.00 5/16 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 18.86 5 50 1.00 100.00 7116 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 50% i 19% { 31%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 35% : 31% i 35%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. T7% i 12% i 12%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 38% 19% 44% 54% i 19% i 27%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 81% (LD 69% i 15% i 15%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;2;(?;2 ?jrishca:irrr:i r(]aarl?i|i))Ir(])’y\(/ei((aje(nec.g).i 44% 31% 5% 36% i 23206 | 3204
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 44% 25% 31% 50% 19% : 31%
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Squamish General Hospital

26 Respondents 2022 | 26 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 19% 42% 23% i 39% i 39%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 46% i 23% i 31%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 15% i 27% i 58%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 58% 19% 23% 19% i 54% i 27%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 42% 15% 42% 27% i 23% i 50%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 23% 19% 58% 2304 2304 549%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 15% 19% 65% 16% i 20% i 64%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 8% 19% ; 73%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 19% § 39% i 42%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 19% 27% 54% 19% i 39% i 42%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 65% 15% 19% * * *
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Squamish General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021

I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or

[0) 0,
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% — 24% i 16% | 60%

**New Question Mode (b) =

Mean bimodal Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 595 3 25 1.00 3.00 4126 )
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ) ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 3.30 5 20 1.00 10.00 10/ 26 i

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 48% i 36% i 16%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 54% 27% 19% 50% i 42% 8%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 73% 19% S 81% 8% 12%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 27% 23% 50% 42% ¢ 15% i 42%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 58% 33% G 84% i 12% 4%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 42% 33% 5% 3506 1 489 1 17%
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 23% 35% 42% 31% 15% i 54%
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St. Paul’s Hospital

184 Respondents 2022 | 175 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 67% 16% 17% 66% i 21% i 13%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 70% i 16% i 14%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 52% i 18% i 30%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 55% 20% 25% 53% i 28% i 20%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 50% 19% 31% 43% i 29% i 28%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 42% 26% 32% 399 27% 34%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 36% 32% 33% 37% i 30% i 34%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 28% i 31% : 41%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 43% ¢ 33% i 24%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 42% 31% A 43% i 33% i 24%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 69% 17% 14% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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St. Paul’s Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . L . 38%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. Akl — . 3% i 12% | 35%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 1217 1 50 1.00 100.00 72 /184 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 38.87 1 40 1.00 999.00 87 /184 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 56% i 29% i 15%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 57% 22% 22% 52% : 26% i 22%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 83% N 79% i 12% 9%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 51% 20% 30% 49% ¢ 24% i 27%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 72% 16% 12% 71% i 18% i 10%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 3% 5% 23% 5106 1 2806 | 21%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 48% 29% 23% 38% i 39% i 23%
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UBC Hospital (UBCH)

23 Respondents 2022 | 28 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 64% 5% 32% 64% i 25% i 11%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 54% i 21% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 57% 7% 36%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 64% 5% 32% 43% i 29% | 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 43% 14% 43% 2504 2004 i 46%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 36% 32% 32% 2004 18% 549%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 27% 36% 36% 18% i 32% i 50%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 11% ; 32% i 57%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% i 39% i 32%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 41% 27% 32% 29% i 39% i 32%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 73% 9% 18% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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UBC Hospital (UBCH)
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
47%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 69% 6% 25%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 8.00 1 55 1.00 20.00 4723 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 4.30 5 25 200 10.00 10/23 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 63% i 33% 4%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 55% 32% 14% 54% : 27% i 19%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 73% 18% S 70% i 15% i 15%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 48% 26% 26% 48% ¢ 26% i 26%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 59% 18% 23% 67% i 19% i 15%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). B & it 55% 23% 23%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 44% 26% 30% 32% i 36% i 32%
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Vancouver General Hospital

247 Respondents 2022 | 316 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 57% 22% 21% 67% i 18% i 15%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% i 25% i 17%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 57% 17% 27%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 40% 30% 30% 54% i 23% i 23%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 29% 25% 46% 37% i 26% i 37%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 34% 39% 39% | 29% i 32%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 19% 34% 47% 29% i 33% i 38%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 22% i 31% : 47%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 42% ¢ 31% i 27%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 38% 34% 42% i 31% i 27%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 62% 19% 19% * * *
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Vancouver General Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L ! s . 42% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 53% ; 13% i 34%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 29 56 1 30 1.00 999.00 64/ 247 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 27 68 5 4.0 1.00 999.00 120/ 247 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 57% i 34% i 10%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 48% 33% 19% 60% : 29% i 11%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 67% 20% 13% 72% i 16% i 13%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 42% 21% 38% 47% ¢ 19% i 35%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 65% 19% 16% 67% i 20% i 14%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 41% 34% 5% 49% ¢ 349% 1 17%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 32% 41% 27% 41% i 38% i 21%
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Whistler Health Care Centre

7 Respondents 2022 | 7 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 57% 14% 29% 57% i 14% & 29%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 57% 0% 43%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 71% 0% 29%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 86% 0% 14% 71% 0% 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 86% 0% 14% 43% i 14% i 43%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 57% 29% 14% 2004 290 43%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 57% 14% 29% 0% 57% i 43%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 0% i 57% | 43%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 57% 0% 43%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% 43% 29% 57% 0% 43%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 71% 14% 14% * * *
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Whistler Health Care Centre
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
“*New Question Mean Mboi‘rjneo((;’;: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past i i i ) ) i -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— . . - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a stch;);c;gt Ifglriiﬁhysg“(::ad_gh;?Xegrgtg)e_ 750 5 (b) 75 500 10.00 517 )
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 67% 0% 33%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 71% 14% 14% 67% : 17% i 17%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 86% WA 71% i 14% i 14%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 57% 29% 14% 57% 0% 43%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 71% 2ROl 83% i 17% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 1% 14% 14% 40% 0% 60%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 57% 0% 43% 57% 14% i 29%
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Providence Health Care — Hospital/Facility Data
Overall engagement averages by hospital/facility
Engagement trends

Physician Health and Safety

Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Providence Health Care

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021
Mount Saint Joseph Hospital 48% 26% 26% 49% 26% 25%
49% 23% 28% 48% 26% 26%

St. Paul’'s Hospital
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Mount Saint Joseph Hospital

33 Respondents 2022 | 31 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 61% 21% 18% 71% i 19% & 10%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 61% i 23% i 16%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 68% 7% 26%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 49% 39% 12% 48% i 23% i 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 36% 24% 39% 36% i 39% i 26%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 38% 31% 31% 42% i 29% i 29%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 41% 31% 28% 43% i 27% i 30%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 13% ; 53% ; 33%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 58% i 16% i 26%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 42% 27% 30% 58% 16% i 26%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 81% 10% | 10% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Mount Saint Joseph Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
41%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 42% | 19% | 39%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 475 1 20 1.00 15.00 12/33 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 18.87 2 (b) 50 1.00 100.00 15/33 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 53% i 40% 6%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 63% 31% B 57% i 33% i 10%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 88% S 84% i 13% 3%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 58% 15% 27% 58% i 13% i 29%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 79% PLZOSECI  77% i 16% 6%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 58% 39% ™ 4306 47% P 10%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 49% 27% 42% 43% i 33% i 23%
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St. Paul’s Hospital

184 Respondents 2022 | 175 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 67% 16% 17% 66% i 21% i 13%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 70% i 16% i 14%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 52% i 18% i 30%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 55% 20% 25% 53% i 28% i 20%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 50% 19% 31% 43% i 29% i 28%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 42% 26% 32% 399 27% 34%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 36% 32% 33% 37% i 30% i 34%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 28% i 31% : 41%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 43% ¢ 33% i 24%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 42% 31% A 43% i 33% i 24%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 69% 17% 14% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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St. Paul’s Hospital
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . L . 38%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. Akl — . 3% i 12% | 35%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 1217 1 50 1.00 100.00 72 /184 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 38.87 1 40 1.00 999.00 87 /184 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 56% i 29% i 15%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 57% 22% 22% 52% : 26% i 22%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 83% N 79% i 12% 9%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 51% 20% 30% 49% ¢ 24% i 27%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 72% 16% 12% 71% i 18% i 10%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 3% 5% 23% 5106 1 2806 | 21%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 48% 29% 23% 38% i 39% i 23%
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SECTION 3
Divisions of Family Practice

Individual Division Breakdown

= The following outline survey results for each
Division, under the question themes:

! = Engagement

= Physician Health and Safety

= Physical and Psychological Safety Incidents
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Fraser Health - Divisions of Family Practice
Overall engagement averages by division
Engagement trends
Physician Health and Safety

Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Fraser Divisions of Family Practice
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021
Abbotsford 33% 19% 49% 35% 22% 43%
Burnaby 43% 26% 31% 42% 24% 35%
Chilliwack 42% 25% 33% 68% : 17% : 15%
Delta 25% 25% 50% 42% i 31% | 27%
Fraser Northwest 32% 29% 40% 42% i 28% i 31%
Langley 24% 26% 50% 43% 1§ 27% 1§ 30%
Mission 44% 28% 28% 56% i 26% i 18%
Ridge Meadows 42% 24% 35% 57% 26% 17%
Surrey - North Delta 32% 26% 42% 36% 27% 37%
White Rock - South Surrey 44% 23% 33% 44% 17% 39%
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Abbotsford Division

29 Respondents 2022 | 42 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 41% 10% 48% 55% 5% 41%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 48% i 19% i 33%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 50% i 17% §{ 33%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 38% 21% 41% 43% i 14% i 43%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 24% 31% 45% 36% i 26% i 38%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 35% 14% 52% 2004 290 42%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 24% 21% 55% 18% i 30% i 53%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 12% ; 32% ; 56%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 24% i 29% i 48%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 21% 24% 55% 24% % 29% i 48%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

46%

19%

35%
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Abbotsford Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
e . . . 43%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 44% | 25% | 31%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 3.92 2 (b) 30 1.00 500 9/29 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 708 5 (b) 50 1.00 24.00 12129 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 34% i 37% i 29%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 42% 33% 25% 37% : 40% i 24%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 69% 21% 7MW 73% ;@ 17% i 10%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 41% 22% 37% 62% i 24% i 14%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 69% 15% 15% 83% i 12% 5%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). E e 21% 46% 38% 16%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 41% 28% 31% 28% i 33% i 40%
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Burnaby Division

52 Respondents 2022 | 47 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 67% 18% 16% 66% i 15% i 19%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 64% i 15% i 21%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 55% i 15% §{ 30%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 61% 16% 24% 65% i 13% i 22%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 37% 28% 35% A1% i 17% i 41%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 24% 41% 35% 30% ¢ 30% | 39%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 28% 28% 44% 17% i 41% i 41%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 9% i 28% i 63%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% i 37% i 35%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 39% 35% 26% 28% i 37% i 35%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 71% 22% Iz * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Burnaby Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 30%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. > — . 4r% ;i 16% { 37%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 6.80 1 (b) 20 1.00 50.00 15/ 52 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 15.74 5 50 1.00 100.00 23 /52 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 66% i 27% 7%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 61% 26% 14% 61% i 33% 7%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 80% 6% 14% 74% ;i 20% 7%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 53% 14% 33% 49% ¢ 22% i 29%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 76% WL 75% i 19% 6%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 50% 38% 12% 67% 1 249% 1 10%
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 41% 37% 23% 34% i 43% i 23%
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Chilliwack Division

29 Respondents 2022 | 23 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 41% 28% 31% 74% i 17% 9%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 86% 11% A% JeNLZ 0% 9%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 52% i 17% i 30%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 38% 45% 17% 70% i 22% 9%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 43% 21% 36% 70% i 17% i 13%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 35% 24% 41% 70% i 17% | 13%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 35% 21% 65% i 22% i 13%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 52% i 30% ; 17%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 65% i 13% i 22%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% 35% 35% 65% 13% i 22%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 57% 21% 21% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Chilliwack Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
27%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% e . 26% i 26% | 47%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 1511 5 20 1.00 120.00 9/29 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 83.60 1 30 1.00 999.00 15/ 29 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 59% i 36% 5%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 46% 39% 14% 70% i 26% 4%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 86% 3% 10% [EREEA) 9% 4%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 48% 14% 38% 61% 9% 30%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 55% 21% 24% 83% i 13% 4%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 44% 28% 28% 67% 1 249% 1 10%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 50% 11% 39% 61% i 30% 9%
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Delta Division

15 Respondents 2022 | 15 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 47% 33% 80% 0% 20%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 67% i 27% 7%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 47% 40% 13%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 20% 33% 47% 53% i 33% i 13%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 20% 27% 33% i 33% i 33%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 21% 29% 27% 33% 40%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. JEEEES 29% 27% i 40% : 33%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 13% ; 40% ; 47%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% i 33% i 33%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. gz 21% 71% 33% i 33% i 33%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 62% 0% 39% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Delta Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5

L . L . 60%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% — . 18% ; 46% ; 36%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 10.00 2 (b) 30 200 25.00 3/15 .

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 4.80 1 (b) 50 1.00 12.00 5/15 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 33% 8%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 39% 39% 23% 50% i 42% 8%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 53% 27% 20% 93% 0% 7%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 27% 20% 53% 60% i 20% i 20%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 71% 7% 21% 87% i 13% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 3% 46% 31% 43% 1 43% 14%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 43% 36% 21% 53% i 27% i 20%
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Fraser Northwest Division

61 Respondents 2022 | 68 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 41% 31% 28% 55% i 22% i 22%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 54% i 28% i 18%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 52% i 27% i 22%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 39% 26% 34% 54%, 22%, 24%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 32% 32% 37% 320 i 34% i 34%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 19% 34% 48% 37% i 28% i 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 22% 27% 51% 30% i 32% i 38%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 23% i 33% i 44%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 38% i 22% i 40%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 32% 29% 39% 38% i 22% i 40%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 49% 27% 24% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Fraser Northwest Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . L . 39%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % Sk . 42% i 15% | 42%
“*New Question Mean que (b) = Median Min Max Count
bimodal
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 529 1 10 1.00 12.00 21/61 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 8.8 1 (b) 6.0 1.00 44.00 29 /61 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 59% i 29% i 12%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 49% 28% 24% 60% : 23% i 17%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 82% 13% 5% REEA) 8% 8%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 33% 29% 38% 43% ¢ 19% i 37%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 64% 26% 7 71% : 15% i 14%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). S e e 56% 35% 9%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 29% 43% 28% 39% i 39% i 21%
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Langley Division

33 Respondents 2022 | 38 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 42% 24% 33% 60% { 16% i 24%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 53% i 25% i 22%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 60% 14% 27%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 27% 30% 42% 56% i 19% i 25%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 15% 33% 52% 40% i 29% i 32%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. kL 28% 59% 34% i 40% i 26%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. [EERY 25% 63% 19% i 46% { 35%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 24% i 27% i 49%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% i 29% : 32%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% i 29% i 32%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

44%

22%

33%
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Langley Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
e . . . 37%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. S0 o . 55% e 39%
“*New Question Mean que (b) = Median Min Max Count
bimodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 333 5 20 1.00 10.00 12/33 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 13.23 10 50 1.00 100.00 13/33 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 36% 6%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 23% 53% 23% 50% i 44% 6%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 73% 21% B4 76% i 16% 8%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 46% 9% 46% 57% i 19% i 24%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 64% 18% 18% 65% i 24% i 11%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 15% 56% 30% 66% i 299 6%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 28% 28% 44% 38% i 29% i 32%
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Mission Division

17 Respondents 2022 | 11 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 44% 44% 13% 73% i 18% 9%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 82% i 18% 0%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 73% 0% 27%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 59% 12% 29% 55% i 27% i 18%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 47% 29% 24% 46% i 18% i 36%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 41% 29% 29% 46% i 27% i 27%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 47% 24% A 46% § 36% i 18%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 27% i 55% : 18%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 55% i 36% 9%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 47% 24% 29% 55% i 36% 9%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 44% 31% 25% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Mission Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
47%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% — . b0% 0% 50%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 152 17 1 55 1.00 900.00 6/ 17 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 295 75 1 10 1.00 900.00 4117 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 64% i 36% 0%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 71% 24% B 64% : 36% 0%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 65% 29% 4 82% i 18% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 59% 12% 29% 36% i 27% i 36%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 71% 24% 4 82% i 18% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). 2ol S 6% L 20% 10%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 53% 24% 24% 60% i 20% i 20%
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Ridge Meadow Division

29 Respondents 2022 | 34 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 59% 17% 24% 71% i 21% 9%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 68% i 21% i 12%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 70% i 18% i 12%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 48% 14% 38% 71% i 15% i 15%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 41% 14% 45% 50% 27% 24%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 33% 30% 37% 63% i 22% i 16%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 26% 33% 41% 41% i 38% i 22%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 30% i 39% : 30%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 55% i 33% { 12%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 41% 30% 30% 55% i 33% i 12%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 67% 15% 19% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Ridge Meadow Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
L . . . 50%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 2 e . 62% e 35%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 1271 1 30 1.00 50.00 7/29 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 6.25 10 50 1.00 16.00 16/ 29 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 36% 7%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 54% 35% 12% 74% i 23% 3%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 86% OO 85% 9% 6%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 41% 14% 45% 71% i 12% i 18%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 59% 28% 14% 91% 6% 3%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). G ok 12% 60% 23% L%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 43% 32% 25% 56% i 28% 16%
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Surrey-North Delta Division

86 Respondents 2022 | 89 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 52% 19% 29% 55% i 18% i 26%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 44% i 22% i 35%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 43% 22% 36%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 34% 26% 40% 39% i 28% i 33%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 37% 21% 42% 36% i 21% i 43%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 31% 42% 31% 30% 40%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 19% 40% 41% 26% i 32% i 42%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 16% ; 39% ; 46%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 36% : 28% : 35%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 26% 26% 49% 36% i 28% i 35%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 51% 19% 30% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Surrey-North Delta Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 28%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o2% —— . 61% i 13% | 26%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 6.03 1 20 1.00 50.00 38786 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 11.20 5 50 1.00 100.00 45/ 86 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 43% i 35% i 23%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 49% 34% 17% 48% i 29% i 23%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 70% 17% 13% 63% i 21% i 17%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 30% 20% 50% 51% i 20% i 30%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 69% 12% 19% 64% i 18% i 19%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). el Slas A 51% 25% 24%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 30% 36% 34% 34% i 36% i 30%
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White Rock-South Surrey Division

33 Respondents 2022 | 31 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 72% 16% 13% 65% 3% 32%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 61% i 16% i 23%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 61% 7% 32%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 46% 18% 36% 48% i 23% | 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 41% 22% 38% 39% i 19% i 42%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 41% 19% 41% 3204 26% 42%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 31% 25% 44% 30% i 17% i 53%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 26% i 13% : 61%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% i 32% i 39%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 41% 34% 25% 29% i 32% i 39%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 83% 7%| 10% * * *
Please note: incorrect data filter used in 2021 reporting - updated to reflect correct results.
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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White Rock-South Surrey Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . L . 33%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. > ek . 8% i 13% | 29%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 4.40 1 15 1.00 15.00 10/33 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 3.08 5 20 1.00 10.00 13/33 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 35% 8%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 54% : 31% i 15%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 87% i 13% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 53% 22% 25% 70% 7% 23%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 84% 13% SVEe[LZ 7% 3%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 46% 39% 14% 500 i 23206 | 18%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 44% 31% 25% 32% i 26% i 42%

Please note: incorrect data filter used in 2021 reporting - updated to reflect correct results.
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Interior Health - Divisions of Family Practice
Overall engagement averages by division
Engagement trends
Physician Health and Safety

Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Interior Divisions of Family Practice
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021
Central Interior Rural 32% 16% 53% 50% 17% 33%
Central Okanagan 37% 28% 36% 46% 29% 25%
East Kootenay 41% 28% 32% 45% 29% 25%
Kootenay Boundary 34% 26% 41% 42% 27% 31%
Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice 39% 24% 37% 44% 33% 23%
Shuswap North Okanagan 31% 27% 42% 42% 24% 34%
South Okanagan Similkameen 43% 30% 27% 54% 26% 20%
Thompson Region 24% 20% 56% 28% 21% 51%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree

* Sample Size too small to report
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Central Interior Rural Division

22 Respondents 2022 | 17 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 27% 23% 50% 59% i 12% & 29%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 59% i 18% i 24%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 71% i 12% § 18%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 27% 18% 55% 65% i 12% i 24%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 23% 14% 64% A47% i 24% i 29%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 23% 5% 73% A7% i 18% i 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 27% 18% 55% 35% i 18% i 47%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 29% i 24% i 47%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 41% ¢ 18% : 41%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 41% 18% i 41%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

50%

9%

41%

198 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

m Agree = Neutral

m Disagree



Central Interior Rural Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 29%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 5% ek . 42% 8% 50%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 578 1 10 1.00 8.00 9/22 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 83.62 2 (b) 50 1.00 999.00 13/22 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 53% i 24% i 24%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 52% 14% 33% 59% : 29% i 12%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 73% 18% 9% INAEL 6% 18%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 18% 32% 50% 65% 6% 29%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 68% 18% 14% 77% i 18% 6%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). g9 0 S 56% 25% 19%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 18% 23% 59% 29% i 41% i 29%
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Central Okanagan Division

87 Respondents 2022 | 85 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 58% 18% 24% 74% i 18% 8%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 67% i 21% i 12%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 51% i 22% i 28%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 42% 26% 32% 45% i 42% i 13%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 29% 38% A0% i 27% i 34%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 35% 32% 33% 38% i 31% | 31%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 20% 37% 44% 29% i 32% i 39%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 22% i 36% i 42%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 51% : 30% : 19%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% 36% 33% 51% i 30% i 19%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 64% 13% 23% * * *
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Central Okanagan Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 507 1 20 1.00 30.00 29 /87 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 1231 1 30 1.00 200.00 42187 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 57% i 31% i 12%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 62% 23% 15% 56% : 35% i 10%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 82% LS 69% i 26% 5%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 48% 14% 38% 58% i 23% i 19%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 79% (L7 67% i 22% i 11%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 47% 42% 10% IR 16%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 39% 38% 23% 48% : 35% 17%
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East Kootenay Division

61 Respondents 2022 | 44 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 59% 20% 21% 61% i 27% i 11%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 7% i 11% i 11%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 52% i 21% i 27%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 54% 21% 25% 66% i 16% i 18%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 46% 23% 31% 42% i 33% i 26%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 23% 33% 44% 43% i 36% i 21%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 21% 41% 38% 14% i 46% i 41%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 7% i 46% i 48%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 46% : 30% : 25%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 30% 39% 31% 46% i 30% i 25%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 60% 15% 25% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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East Kootenay Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 37%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% o . 53% 3% 45%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 6.19 1 20 1.00 50.00 26 /61 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 433 1 20 1.00 12.00 30/ 61 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 44% ¢ 30% i 26%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 47% 38% 15% 41% i 41% : 18%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 82% N7 /7% i 18% 5%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 56% 15% 30% 57% i 14% i 30%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 71% 16% 13% 68% i 25% 7%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 40% 47% 14% 379% 1 440 1 20%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 48% 33% 20% 50% i 33% 17%
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Kootenay Boundary Division

59 Respondents 2022 | 55 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 34% 34% 32% 53% i 27% it 20%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 55% i 24% i 22%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 60% 13% 27%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 36% 29% 36% 56% i 20% i 24%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 31% 25% 44% 38% i 35% i 27%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 28% 26% 47% 35% i 35% i 31%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 24% 24% 53% 27% i 31% i 42%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 18% i 29% ; 53%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 38% i 31% i 31%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% 36% 39% 38% i 31% i 31%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 54% 19% 28% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Kootenay Boundary Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
L . . . 26%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. S ek . 5% i 14% | 32%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 8.82 1 (b) 40 1.00 50.00 33/59 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 8.03 5 50 1.00 60.00 36 /59 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 46% i 33% i 21%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 43% 31% 26% 53% : 23% i 25%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 83% 10% | 7% [ERSYAZ) 9% 9%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 56% 22% 22% 55% i 20% i 26%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 68% 25% WAl 66% i 26% 9%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 30% 38% 3904 24% ¢ 27 i 29%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 36% 36% 29% 46% i 24% i 31%
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Rural and Remote Division

17 Respondents 2022 | 13 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 35% 29% 35% 46% i 31% | 23%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 69% i 15% i 15%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 69% i 15% § 15%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 59% 12% 29% 54% i 31% i 15%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 47% 12% 41% 62% i 23% i 15%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 29% 35% 35% 15% i 54% i 31%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 29% 35% 35% 31% i 39% : 31%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 8% i 46% | 46%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 46% i 39% : 15%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 35% 12% 53% 46% i 39% i 15%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

69%

6%

25%
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Rural and Remote Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 46%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% Sk . 46% 9% 46%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 4.00 1 (b) 4.0 1.00 8.00 5/17 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 6.13 1 10 1.00 20.00 8/17 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 69% i 23% 8%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 69% 13% 19% 69% : 15% i 15%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 82% 189 0% | CPAZ) 0% 8%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 41% 18% 41% 39% i 23% i 39%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 77% 18% 4 85% 8% 8%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). ot A 6% IRgl 23% 23%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 35% 35% 29% 46% i 31% i 23%
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Shuswap North Okanagan Division

49 Respondents 2022 | 48 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 47% 31% 23% 54% i 21% & 25%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 60% i 15% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 50% 17% 33%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 39% 33% 29% 58% i 21% i 21%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 25% 43% 450 i 210 i 34%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 23% 18% 59% 33% i 33% i 33%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. JEEEES 31% 55% 21% i 27% : 52%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 15% ; 31% ; 54%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 38% i 32% i 30%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% 41% 35% 38% i 32% i 30%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 59% 16% 25% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Shuswap North Okanagan Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 39%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 51% ; 15% ; 33%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 15.96 1 (b) 50 1.00 250.00 23/ 49 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 1765 5 50 1.00 250.00 26/ 49 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 61% i 22% i 17%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 43% 37% 20% 60% : 17% i 23%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 76% 16% S /7% 0 11% i 13%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 45% 14% 41% 58% i 17% i 25%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 71% 14% 14% 75% i 11% i 15%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., — 41% 29% 5706 1 2106 | 21%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 29% 35% 37% 40% i 33% i 27%
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South Okanagan Similkameen Division

40 Respondents 2022 | 45 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 45% 35% 20% 64% i 20% i 16%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 78% 9% 13%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 78% 9% 13%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 54% 26% 21% 67% i 18% i 16%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 36% 36% 28% 56% i 22% i 22%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 41% 23% 36% 51% | 29% i 20%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 38% 30% 33% 31% i 47% i 22%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 16% i 49% i 36%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 49% i 29% : 22%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% 48% 20% 49% i 29% i 22%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 67% 18% 15% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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South Okanagan Similkameen Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5

L . L . 38%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % = . 43% ;| 14% : 43%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 8.88 1 (b) 40 1.00 50.00 16/ 40 3

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 819 5 30 1.00 50.00 21 /40 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 57% i 27% i 16%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 50% 35% 15% 52% : 34% i 14%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 83% A 71% ¢ 16% i 13%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 30% 38% 33% 44% ¢ 20% i 36%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 44% 36% 21% 64% i 27% 9%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ %rishca:irnr?i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 20% 53% 10% 450 0 36% | 19%
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 43% 35% 23% A47% : 31% i 22%
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Thompson Region Division

45 Respondents 2022 | 60 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 36% 14% 50% 38% i 18% i 43%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 47% i 17% i 37%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 42% 15% 43%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 27% 30% 43% 40% 20% 40%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 29% 16% 56% 3206 i 24% i 44%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. g4 25% 66% 15% i 24% i 61%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 18% 16% 66% 10% i 23% i 67%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 8% i 22% | 70%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 23% i 27% i 50%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. I 18% 67% 23% i 27% i 50%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 39% 13% 49% * * *

) mAgree mNeutral ®Disagree
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Thompson Region Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 28%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o2% — . 63% i 10% | 27%
“*New Question Mean Mode (b) = Median Min Max Count
bimodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 9.94 5 20 1.00 100.00 16/ 45 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 23.62 5 30 1.00 180.00 21745 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 41% i 43% i 16%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 39% 27% 34% 33% : 35% i 33%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 74% 14% 12% 64% i 15% i 20%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 34% 25% 41% 52% i 22% i 27%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 65% 19% 16% 60% i 28% i 12%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). A5 £ Sl 32% °1% 18%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 25% 27% 48% 25% i 34% i 41%
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Island Health - Divisions of Family Practice
Overall engagement averages by division
Engagement trends
Physician Health and Safety

Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Island Divisions of Family Practice
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021
Campbell River & District 32% 30% 39% 47% i 28% i 26%
Comox Valley 34% 31% 35% 42% i 2904 i 29%
Cowichan Valley 37% 24% 39% 45% 24% 31%
Nanaimo 25% 27% 49% 31% 21% i 48%
Central Island 20% 14% 67% 39% i 26% i 35%
Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice 34% 32% 34% 38% i 32% i 30%
South Island 29% 21% 50% 34% 2506 i 41%
Victoria 31% 23% 46% 36% 2904 35%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Campbell River & District Division

20 Respondents 2022 | 27 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 50% 20% 30% 78% i 11% i 11%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 70% i 19% i 11%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 78% 11% 11%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 35% 50% 15% 56% i 30% i 15%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. BEEEZ 47% 42% 22% i 44% i 33%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. JESEZ 28% 61% 41% i 26% i 33%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 17% 33% 50% 26% i 33% : 41%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 19% § 33% i 48%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% i 41% i 26%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% i 41% i 26%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

75%

10%

15%
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Campbell River & District Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 19% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. oo — . 93%: 11% | 37%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 589 5 20 1.00 12.00 9/20 .
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 9.08 1 50 1.00 30.00 13720 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 39% 4%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 45% 30% 25% 56% i 37% 7%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 80% SR 78% i 15% 7%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 60% 0% 40% 56% i 33% i 11%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 50% 25% 25% 70% i 22% 7%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 350 40% 5% 24% ¢ 330 P 2204
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 30% 45% 25% 15% i 65% 19%
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Comox Valley Division

38 Respondents 2022 | 46 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 40% 34% 26% 63% i 20% i 17%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 54% i 28% i 17%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 52% i 26% i 22%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 49% 30% 22% 50% i 28% i 22%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 35% 30% 35% 37% i 37% i 26%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 28% 36% 36% 40% i 29% i 31%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. EEERA 36% 50% 27% i 22% i 51%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 18% ; 40% ; 42%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% i 27% i 33%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% i 27% i 33%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

64%

19%

17%
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Comox Valley Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or ) 5
7 . . . 46%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 35% ; 16% ; 49%
**New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 356 1 20 1.00 10.00 9/38 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 388 1 30 1.00 10.00 16 /38 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 58% i 35% 8%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 49% 33% 18% 45% i 40% : 15%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 69% 14% 17% 65% i 16% i 19%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 51% 16% 32% 55% i 11% i 34%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 81% Gl 63% 1 24% i 12%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ %rishca:irnr?i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 45% A5% 10% ISR
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 25% 50% 25% 42% i 37% i 22%
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Cowichan Valley Division

44 Respondents 2022 | 37 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 43% 21% 36% 65% i 16% i 19%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 60% i 14% i 27%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 46% 16% 38%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 39% 36% 25% 57% i 11% i 32%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 32% 23% 46% 41% i 27% i 32%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 32% 30% 39% A44% i 28% i 28%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 39% 16% 46% 27% i 35% i 38%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 23% i 40% : 37%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 43% i 27% i 30%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 43% 21% 36% 43% i 27% i 30%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 37% 19% 44% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Cowichan Valley Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 37%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. i Sk . 31% i 17% | 52%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 6.89 1 20 1.00 50.00 18/ 44 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 15.25 1 30 1.00 100.00 20/ 44 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 51% i 35% { 14%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 39% 42% 20% 41% i 41% i 19%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 76% 17% Il 76% i 16% 8%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 33% 12% 56% 35% i 24% i 41%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 63% 9% 28% 54% i 14% i 32%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 30% 0% 20% 31% i 4606 1 23%
harassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 56% 16% 28% 54% i 24% i 22%
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Nanaimo Division

42 Respondents 2022 | 61 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 38% 36% 26% 49% i 20% | 31%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 62% i 17% i 22%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 38% 13% 49%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 24% 33% 43% 32% i 20% i 48%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. LA 19% 67% 27% i 23% i 50%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 17% 29% 54% 21% i 28% i 51%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. &4 38% 53% 18% i 23% i 58%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 10% ;| 22% ; 68%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 23% i 25% i 53%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 17% 29% 55% 23% i 25% i 53%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 38% 26% 36% * * *

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Nanaimo Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
e . . . 43%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. = — . 37% i 11% | 52%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 96.91 1 35 1.00 99900 18/ 42 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 96.62 1 40 1.00 999.00 21742 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 59% i 29% i 12%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 33% 38% 30% 45% i 33% i 22%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 74% 17% M 80% i 12% 8%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 21% 21% 57% 49% ¢ 23% i 28%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 59% 31% L7 60% : 28% i 12%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). A SO it 54% 29% L%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 20% 37% 44% 22% i 32% i 46%
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Central Island Division

14 Respondents 2022 | 17 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. JESELZ 29% 57% 47% i 29% | 24%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 47% i 29% i 24%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 53% i 29% { 18%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 29% 14% 57% 59% i 29% i 12%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. LA 79% 31% i 25% i 44%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 14% 7% 79% 41% 12% 47%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. EEELZEENL 79% 24% i 24% i 53%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 24% i 24% ; 53%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% i 29% i 41%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% i 29% i 41%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

29%

36%

36%
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Central Island Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
e . . . 46%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % ol . 47% i 13% | 40%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 8.00 10 10.0 4.00 10.00 3/14 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 700 5 40 1.00 20.00 7114 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 53% i 20% i 27%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 21% 43% 36% 60% : 13% i 27%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 64% 21% 14% 65% ;i 18% i 18%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 54% 8% 39% 59% i 12% i 29%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 62% 23% 15% 7% 6% 18%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). 0 g 280 50% 25% 25%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. L 21% 64% 47% i 24% i 29%
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Rural and Remote Division

30 Respondents 2022 | 24 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 50% 20% 30% 46% i 33% i 21%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 67% i 17% i 17%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 38% i 25% i 38%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 47% 37% 17% 50% i 29% i 21%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 41% 31% 28% 29% i 38% i 33%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. RE& 43% 50% 29% i 42% i 29%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 17% 33% 50% 29% i 38% i 33%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 25% i 33% i 42%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% i 33% i 33%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 17% 43% 40% 33% i 33% i 33%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 68% 21% 11% * * *

226 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

m Agree = Neutral

m Disagree



Rural and Remote Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or ) 5
L . L . 39%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 2% — . 63% 8% 29%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 701 5 30 1.00 50.00 11/ 30 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 773 5 40 1.00 30.00 15 /30 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 33% i 33% i 33%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 45% 41% 14% 42% i 21% i 38%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 93% R 79% 8% 13%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 53% 17% 30% 38% i 25% i 38%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 70% 23% i 63% i 25% i 13%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). I A 119 29% 33% 38%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 24% 41% 35% 38% i 33% i 29%
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South Island Division

70 Respondents 2022 | 88 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 36% 21% 43% 50% ¢ 23% i 27%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% i 10% i 32%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 43% 18% 39%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 28% 33% 39% 43% i 29% i 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 30% 21% 49% 30% i 27% i 43%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 21% 21% 57% 27% 329 41%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 23% 16% 61% 18% : 28% i 53%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 9% i 31% ; 60%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% i 26% i 43%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% i 26% i 43%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

54%

16%

31%

228 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

m Agree = Neutral

m Disagree



South Island Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 )
Lo . . . 45% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. Akl L . 49%; 11% { 4l%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 12 84 5 50 1.00 144.00 25 /70 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 11.92 1 4.0 1.00 144.00 38/ 70 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 55% i 32% i 14%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 44% 34% 23% 49% i 30% i 21%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 70% 16% 14% 77% i 13% i 10%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 35% 23% 42% 44% ¢ 21% i 35%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 54% 29% 16% 69% i 20% i 11%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., — 36% 27% 20% ¢ 41% 19%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 33% 27% 40% 24% i 39% i 37%
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Victoria Division

77 Respondents 2022 | 105 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 38% 20% 42% 50% ¢ 31% { 19%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 52% i 23% i 25%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 46% 17% 38%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 47% 17% 36% 45% i 26% i 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 25% 27% 48% 34% i 30% i 37%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 18% 25% 57% 30% i 35% i 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 18% 29% 53% 21% i 34% i 45%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 14% ; 36% ; 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 36% i 29% : 36%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 36% i 29% i 36%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

59%

16%

25%
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Victoria Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . L . 38%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% —— . 55% 8% 37%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 6.81 5 50 1.00 23.00 27177 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - - - - ——
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 1021 10 6.0 1.00 50.00 39 /77 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 47% i 44% 9%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 34% 44% 22% 51% : 34% i 15%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 75% 19% B4 69% ;i 18% i 13%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 43% 16% 41% 42% ¢ 20% i 38%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 55% 21% 24% 57% i 25% i 19%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). A moll A 34% 45% 21%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 22% 41% 37% 35% i 41% i 24%

231 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree ®Neutral W Disagree



Northern Health - Divisions of Family Practice
Overall engagement averages by division
Engagement trends
Physician Health and Safety

Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Northern Divisions of Family Practice

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2021

North Peace

28%

29%

44%

Northern Interior Rural

48%

24%

28%

Pacific Northwest

47%

19%

35%

Prince George

42%

28%

30%
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44%

22%
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North Peace Division

8 Respondents 2022 | 16 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 25% 25% 50% 31% ¢ 38% i 31%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 56% i 31% i 13%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 44% 6% 50%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 38% 25% 38% 50% 6% 44%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 38% 13% 50% 19% i 44% i 38%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% 13% 63% 19% i 19% i 63%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 25% 0% 75% 13% i 25% i 63%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 0% : 38% | 63%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 19% i 50% i 31%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 25% 13% 63% 19% i 50% i 31%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 25% 38% 38% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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North Peace Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
L . . . 29%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o L . 57% e 36%
“*New Question Mean Mbo'de (b) = Median Min Max Count
imodal
— - - - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 3.40 2 (b) 20 1.00 6.00 5/8 }
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 450 5 45 200 8.00 6/8 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 33% i 53% i 13%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 25% 63% 13% 47% i 27% i 27%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 38% 50% 13% 56% i 19% i 25%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. kLA 38% 50% 25% i 13% i 63%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 50% 38% 13% 38% i 38% i 25%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 ) 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). ) (B0 0% B 53% 20%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 38% 38% 25% 31% i 31% i 38%
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Northern Interior Rural Division

16 Respondents 2022 | 26 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 56% 13% 31% 58% i 23% i 19%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% 8% 35%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 58% i 12% : 31%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 69% 6% 25% 58% i 23% i 19%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 69% 0% 31% 46% i 23% i 31%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 50% 25% 25% 39% i 31% | 31%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 44% 25% 31% 39% i 31% i 31%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 23% i 39% i 39%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 58% i 27% i 15%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 56% 19% 25% 58% i 27% i 15%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 63% 6% 31% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Northern Interior Rural Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
L . L . 33%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. >S5 e . 54% 8% 38%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 4.00 2 (b) 30 1.00 10.00 7/16 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 11.11 5 50 1.00 40.00 9/16 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 35% i 19% i 46%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 50% 31% 19% 35% : 27% i 39%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 69% 19% 13% 62% i 23% i 15%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 31% 19% 50% 42% 8% 50%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 69% 6% 25% 46% i 23% i 31%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). S0 X0 12 40% 20% 40%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 44% 25% 31% 50% i 23% i 27%
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Pacific Northwest Division

35 Respondents 2022 | 27 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 53% 12% 35% 62% 8% 31%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 77% 4% 19%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 42% 15% 42%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 50% 29% 21% 50% i 19% i 31%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 59% 6% 35% 520 i 24% i 24%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 37% 17% 46% 399 19% 42%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 23% 26% 51% 31% i 27% i 42%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 23% i 31% ; 46%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 46% : 19% : 35%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 35% 21% 44% 46% i 19% i 35%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 69% 14% 17% * * *
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Pacific Northwest Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or ) 5
L . . . 28%
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. oS — . 2% 0% 28%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 467 1 (b) 4.0 1.00 12.00 21/35 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 8.32 1 45 1.00 50.00 22735 )
past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 31% i 39% i 31%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 51% 31% 17% 31% : 39% i 31%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 74% 11% 14% 81% i 12% 8%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 50% 18% 32% 50% i 19% i 31%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 80% 3% 17% 69% i 15% i 15%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that may threaten or harm employees (e.g., 0 5 0
harassment, discrimination, violence). KR 2 el 40% 28% 32%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 32% 29% 38% 42% 19% : 39%
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Prince George Division

25 Respondents 2022 | 30 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 44% 32% 24% 53% i 23% i 23%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 60% i 17% i 23%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 40% 20% 40%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 37% i 33% i 30%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 37% ¢ 30% i 33%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 43% ¢ 30% i 27%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals 40% i 27% i 33%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 23% i 43% : 33%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 21% 42% 8% 43% i 30% i 27%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 21% 42% 38% 43% i 30% i 27%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 39% 26% 35% * * *
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Prince George Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5
. . s . 17% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. UL = . 42% ;i 17% 1 42%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 767 1 50 1.00 20.00 9/25 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 15.40 10 10.0 1.00 100.00 15/ 95 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 60% i 27% i 13%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 33% 29% 38% 43% i 20% i 37%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 48% 24% 28% 60% i 23% i 17%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 36% 16% 48% 37% i 27% i 37%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 52% 20% 28% 53% i 20% i 27%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;2;(?;2 ?jrishca:irrr:i r(]aarl?i|i))Ir(])’y\(/ei((aje(nec.g).i 33% 33% 33% 20% ¢ 330 i 279
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 22% 30% 48% 37% i 37% i 27%
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Vancouver Coastal Health - Divisions of Family Practice
Overall engagement averages by division
Engagement trends
Physician Health and Safety

Incidents Related to Physical and Psychological Safety

Senior leaders refers to the most senior level of leadership in your Health Authority i.e., CEO, Vice Presidents, VP Medicine, etc.

Medical leaders refers to those who hold a formal medical leadership position and receive a stipend/payment from the Health Authority i.e., Department
Head, Regional Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Vancouver Coastal Divisions of Family Practice
Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021

North Shore 38% 26% 36% 51% i 26% | 23%
Powell River (quathet) 32% 23% 46% 38% i 26% i 36%
Richmond 41% 29% 31% 57% 21% 22%
Rural and Remote Division of Family Practice 51% 33% 17% 48% 21% 32%
Sea to Sky 40% 22% 38% 19% 27% 54%
Sunshine Coast 36% 27% 38% 40% | 24% | 36%

45% 30% 25%

Vancouver

37%

29%

34%
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North Shore Division

56 Respondents 2022 | 61 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 70% 18% 13% 71% i 21% 8%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 60% i 28% i 12%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 57% i 17% § 27%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 39% 21% 39% 50% i 25% i 25%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 35% 22% 44% 44% i 24% i 32%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 32% 32% 36% 55% i 25% i 20%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 20% 37% 43% 41% i 30% i 30%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 33% ; 38% i 30%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 51% : 30% : 20%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% 36% 35% 51% i 30% i 20%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 68% 22% 10% * * *
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North Shore Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
**New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 583 5 20 1.00 30.00 12 /56 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 9.95 1 35 1.00 100.00 22 /56 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 65% i 33% 2%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 57% 39% e 62% i 35% 4%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 86% WL 80% i 18% 2%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 48% 7% 45% 43% ¢ 18% i 39%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 82% UESLZMIVE  79% i 14% 7%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 48% 42% 1% TR 8%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 38% 49% 13% 59% i 33% 9%

245 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree ®Neutral W Disagree



Powell River Division (quathet)

15 Respondents 2022 | 17 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 47% 7% 47% 59% i 18% i 24%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 53% i 18% i 29%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 59% 18% 24%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 27% 33% 40% 53% i 24% i 24%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 27% 33% 40% A1% i 18% i 41%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 29% 36% 36% 24% i A7% i 29%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. JEEEES 29% S57% 6% 31% i 63%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 0% : 35% | 65%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 47% i 24% i 29%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% 20% 53% A47% ¢ 24% i 29%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

47%

13%

40%
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Powell River Division (quathet)
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
“*New Question Mean Mboi‘rjneo(églz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 150 1 (b) 15 1.00 200 4115 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— . . - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a stch;);c;gt |fglns1§1;et':1ysl’?c(:(lad'g'rnlc;z)/egrgtg)e. 6.43 2 (b) 40 1.00 20.00 7715 )
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 44% ¢ 44% i 13%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 36% 29% 36% 47% : A47% 6%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 67% 7% 27% T7% i 12% i 12%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 53% 7% 40% 82% 6% 12%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 50% 29% 21% 82% 6% 12%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;2;(?;2 ?jrishca:irrr:i r(]aarl?i|i))Ir(])’y\(/ei((aje(nec.g).i 29% 36% 36% 44% ¢ 319 | 25%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 33% 20% 47% 25% i 50% i 25%
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Richmond Division

56 Respondents 2022 | 57 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 59% 23% 18% 77% i 13% & 11%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 70% i 13% i 18%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 73% 11% 16%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 50% 21% 29% 68% 9% 23%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 41% 21% 38% 53% i 26% i 22%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 26% 42% 32% 48% i 30% i 21%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 22% 37% 41% 44% i 27% i 29%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 30% ; 34% : 36%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 53% i 28% i 19%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 41% 35% 28% 53% i 28% i 19%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 67% 25% 8% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Richmond Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 556 1 20 1.00 50.00 18/ 56 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 505 2 (b) 30 1.00 50.00 2156 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 52% i 42% 6%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 46% 38% 16% 57% i 37% 6%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 80% O /5% i 24% 2%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 52% 19% 30% 61% i 16% i 23%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 62% 24% 15% 77% i 14% 9%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 38% 44% 18% 5106 1 3704 19%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 37% 11% 22% 47% i 36% 17%
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Rural and Remote Division

11 Respondents 2022 | 7 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 64% 36% 0% 71% i 29% 0%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 71% 0% 29%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 43% 0% 57%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 82% 189 0% 57% i 29% i 14%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 82% 9% 9% 29% i 43% i 29%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 30% 40% 30% 43% 14% 43%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 18% 55% 27% 43% 0% 57%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 29% i 29% i 43%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 43% ¢ 43% : 14%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 36% 46% 18% 43% i 43% i 14%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 64% 27% 9% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Rural and Remote Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
“*New Question Mean Mboi‘rjneo((;’;: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 533 5 20 200 3.00 6/11 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— . . - - —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a stch;);c;gt Ifglriiﬁhysg“(::ad_gh;?Xegrgtg)e_ 6.20 1 (b) 30 1.00 20.00 5/11 )
Physical and Psychological Well-Being
This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 0% 71% i 29%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 29% : 57% i 14%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 86% i 14% 0%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 64% 9% 27% 86% 0% 14%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 91% CL MR 100%: 0% 0%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i — >7% 18% 200 i 5706 1 14%
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 46% 36% 18% 43% 14% i 43%

251 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree mNeutral mDisagree



Sea to Sky Division

29 Respondents 2022 | 27 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 24% 45% 19% ¢ 41% i 41%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 37% i 22% i 41%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 22% i 26% i 52%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 62% 21% 17% 22% i 44% i 33%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 48% 14% 38% 22% i 22% i 56%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 28% 28% 45% 19% i 19% i 63%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 24% 17% 59% 8% 19% i 73%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 4% 19% ; 78%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 19% i 30% i 52%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 21% 31% 48% 19% i 30% i 52%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 66% 17% 17% * * *
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Sea to Sky Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5

e . . . 52%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% e . 32% : 16% | 52%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 550 1 (b) 55 200 3.00 2929 .

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 478 5 50 1.00 10.00 9/29 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 56% i 28% i 16%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 50% i 42% 8%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 79% A7l 74% i 11% i 15%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 35% 28% 38% 48% ¢ 11% i 41%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 67% 33% W 82% : 15% 4%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.0., 44% — 10% 36% i 400 1 24%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 35% 24% 41% 26% 15% : 59%
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Sunshine Coast Division

13 Respondents 2022 | 19 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 54% 31% 15% 58% i 26% i 16%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 63% i 11% i 26%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 32% 37% 32%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 46% 15% 39% 47% i 11% i 42%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 23% 39% 39% 32% i 32% i 37%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 23% 46% 31% 37% i 32% i 32%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 31% 39% 31% 37% i 16% i 47%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 16% ; 37% i 47%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 37% i 16% i 47%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 37% 16% i 47%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

54%

23%

23%
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Sunshine Coast Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5

L . L . 36%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. % — . 42% ;| 11% : 47%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;)eZIZ Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 16.00 2 (b) 50 200 50.00 5/13 .

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 18.86 5 50 1.00 100.00 7713 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 42% ¢ 21% i 37%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 39% 39% 23% 26% i 32% i 42%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 85% (SN 74% i 16% i 11%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 31% 23% 46% 37% i 26% i 37%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 85% S 63% 1 21% i 16%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;2;(?;2 ?jrishca:irrr:i r(]aarl?i|i))Ir(])’y\(/ei((aje(nec.g).i 39% 31% 31% 2205 i 3904 | 39%
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. ) 23% 31% 37% i 26% i 37%
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Vancouver Division

205 Respondents 2022 | 225 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 56% 24% 20% 71% i 20% 9%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 54% i 31% i 15%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 58% i 18% i 23%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 44% 31% 25% 54% i 27% i 19%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 27% 41% 39% i 29% i 32%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 33% 40% 35% i 33% i 32%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 22% 33% 45% 29% i 38% i 34%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 22% i 37% i 41%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 43% i 34% i 23%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 30% 38% 32% 43% i 34% i 23%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 66% 22% 12% * * *
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Vancouver Division
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L ! s . 43% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. o — . 52% ; 12% i 36%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 22 79 1 20 1.00 999.00  64/205 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 14.97 1 4.0 1.00 40000  93/205 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 60% i 32% 8%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 55% 28% 17% 60% : 30% i 10%

People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 76% 15% 7l 82% i 12% 7%

| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 42% 20% 38% 42% ¢ 22% i 36%

People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 71% 15% 15% 69% i 19% i 12%

This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that n:]eg ;rgrsﬁéirt]’ ?jrishca:irrr:i r?;?izlr?}/\?iife(neég).i 49% 34% 18% 5306 1 3706 | 11%
Trust

Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 34% 42% 24% 41% i 44% 15%

257 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree ®Neutral W Disagree



SECTION 4

Provincial & Regional
Averages by Group

= Group breakdowns on engagement for both
Provincial and Regional levels include:

= Practice type (family physicians / specialists)
= Practice setting (community / facility based)

= Practicedocation (rural / urban)




Provincial Averages - Family Physicians

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 49% pL 28% 61% i 20% 19%
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 61% 19% 20% 59% i 20% 21%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 41% 18% 41% 53% | 18% 29%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 51% : 25% 25%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 35% 23% 42% 39% i 28% 34%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 26% 30% 44% 36% i 30% 34%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 23% 29% 48% 26% i 32% i 42%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. EEEL 31% 54% 19% i 34% 47%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% 32% 41% 40% ;i 30% 31%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% 32% 41% 40% i 30% i 31%
Local Satisfaction
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 59% 19% 23% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Provincial Averages - Specialists

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 52% 18% 30% 50% i 18% 24%
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 64% 14% 22% 63% i 16% 21%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 43% 15% 42% 51% i 15% 34%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 47% i 23% 30%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 34% 22% 45% 36% i 25% 39%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 28% 24% 48% 34% i 26% 41%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 22% 26% 53% 26% i 27% i 47%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. JEEEEZ 25% 60% 18% i 29% 54%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% 26% 45% 35% i 28% 37%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% 26% 45% 35% i 28% i 37%

Local Satisfaction

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

58%

15%

27%
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Health Authority Engagement Trends by Practice Type — Family Physicians / Specialists

The following charts provide the overall average of the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years.

Practice Type 2022 2021
Family Physicians 36% 24% 40% 44% 25% 31%
Fraser Health
Specialists 35% 24% 41% 41% 24% 36%
Family Physicians 36% 27% 38% 44% 26% 31%
Interior Health
Specialists 36% 19% 45% 40% 22% 39%
Family Physicians 30% 26% 43% 37% 28% 36%
Island Health
Specialists 29% 21% 50% 36% 22% 42%
Family Physicians 41% 19% 40% 45% 25% 31%
Northern Health
Specialists 36% 19% 45% 32% 21% 47%
.. . Family Physicians 39% 15% 46% 37% 24% 39%
Provincial Health Services v : . : ’ ’ ’
Authori .
uthority Specialists 32% 19% 49% 39% 22% 39%
Family Physicians 37% 29% 35% 45% 28% 27%
Vancouver Coastal Health
Specialists 44% 22% 34% 46% 24% 30%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Provincial Averages - Community Based Practice

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 50% 23% 27% 61% i 20% 19%
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% 19% 23% 56% i 21% 23%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 40% 18% 41% 53% | 18% 29%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 51% : 25% 24%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 36% 23% 42% 39% i 28% 34%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 29% 44% 36% i 32% 32%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 24% 29% 47% 27% i 33% i 40%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 15% 31% 53% 19% : 35% 46%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 32% 40% 39% ;i 31% 30%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 32% 40% 39% i 31% i 30%
Local Satisfaction
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 57% 20% 24% * * *

) mAgree mNeutral ®Disagree
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Provincial Averages - Hospital/Facility Based Practice

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 50% 19% 32% 58% i 18% 24%
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 67% 14% 19% 67% i 15% 19%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 44% 15% 42% 50% | 15% 34%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 47% i 23% 31%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 22% 45% 35% i 25% 39%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 25% 49% 33% i 24% 43%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 21% 25% 54% 26% i 26% i 49%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. EEEEL 25% 61% 17% i 28% 55%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 27% 45% 35% ;i 27% 38%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 27% 45% 35% i 27% i 38%

Local Satisfaction

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

60%

14%

26%
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Health Authority Engagement Trends by Practice Setting — Community / Facility

The following charts provide the overall average of the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years.

Practice Setting 2022 2021
Community based 36% 26% 39% 45% 25% 30%
Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based 35% 23% 42% 39% 24% 37%
Community based 38% 27% 36% 45% 27% 28%
Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based 34% 19% 47% 38% 21% 41%
Community based 30% 26% 44% 35% 28% 37%
Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based 29% 21% 50% 39% 21% 40%
Community based 41% 18% 41% 46% 26% 27%
Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based 37% 20% 43% 31% 19% 50%
.. . Community based 35% 15% 51% 40% 22% 38%
Provincial Health Services Y : : . ’ ’ ’
Authority Hospital/Facility Based 3206 20% 48% 39% | 23% i 39%
Community based 37% 27% 36% 44% 28% 28%
Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based 44% 24% 32% 47% 23% 30%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Provincial Averages - Rural Based

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 46% 23% 31% 56% i 22% 23%
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 66% 15% 19% 61% i 18% 21%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 46% 18% 37% 51% i 17% 32%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 50% i 22% 27%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 41% 21% 39% 37% i 27% 36%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 26% 28% 46% 35% i 30% 36%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 23% 28% 49% 27% i 27% i 46%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. L 29% 56% 18% : 32% 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% 29% 42% 38% ;i 29% 33%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% 29% 42% 38% i 29% i 33%

Local Satisfaction

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

59%

16%

25%
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Provincial Averages - Urban Based

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 51% 20% 28% 61% i 18% 21%
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 61% 17% 22% 61% i 18% 21%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 41% 16% 43% 52% | 16% 31%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 48% i 24% 27%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 33% 23% 45% 37% i 27% 36%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 27% 26% 46% 35% i 28% 38%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 22% 27% 51% 26% i 30% i 44%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. EEEEES 28% 58% 18% : 31% 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. A 29% 43% 37% i 29% 34%

Value

This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 29% 43% 37% i 29% i 34%

Local Satisfaction

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

58%

17%

25%
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Health Authority Engagement Trends by Practice Location — Rural / Urban
The following charts provide the overall average of the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years.

Practice Location 2022 2021
Rural 44% 25% 31% 66% 20% 14%
Fraser Health
Urban 35% 24% 40% 42% 25% 34%
Rural 38% 24% 37% 42% 26% 32%
Interior Health
Urban 34% 22% 44% 42% 23% 36%
Rural 33% 26% 40% 40% 26% 34%
Island Health
Urban 28% 23% 50% 35% 25% 41%
Rural 42% 18% 40% 40% 23% 37%
Northern Health
Urban 11% 29% 60% 41% 32% 27%
L. . Rural * * S * * *
Provincial Health Services
Authori
uthority Urban 33% 19% 49% 39% | 23% i 38%
Rural 39% 26% 35% 38% 26% 37%
Vancouver Coastal Health
Urban 41% 25% 34% 47% 26% 28%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree * Sample size too small to report

267 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Engagement Questions by Group and Region
This section provides a regional breakdown of each engagement question by their noted group.

doctors

of (1

Better. Together.



Survey Questions by Group

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.

Practice Setting 2022 Practice Type 2022
Community based 53% 21% 26% Family Physicians 52% 21% 27%
Fraser Health Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based 47% 24% 29% Specialists 48% 24% 29%
Community based 51% 25% 24% Family Physicians 47% 25% 28%
Interior Health Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based 46% 17% 38% Specialists 50% 17% 33%
Community based 40% 26% 34% Family Physicians 38% 26% 36%
Island Health Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based 40% 17% 43% Specialists 43% 18% 40%
Community based 51% 16% 33% Family Physicians 49% 18% 33%
Northern Health Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based 53% 15% 32% Specialists 58% 11% 32%
- . Community based 42% 24% 33% - . Family Physicians 52% 14% 33%
Provincial Health Services Ly . . . Provincial Health Services s . : .
Authority Hospital/Facility Based 41% 19% 40% Authority Specialists 40% 21% 40%
Community based 56% 23% 22% Family Physicians 54% 26% 20%
Vancouver Coastal Health Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based 64% 17%  19% Specialists 64% 15% | 21%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Survey Questions by Group

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centered team/unit.

Practice Setting 2022 Practice Type 2022
Community based 53% 18% 29% Family Physicians 58% 19% 23%
Fraser Health Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based 69% 15% 15% Specialists 63% 14% 22%
Community based 63% 19% | 19% Family Physicians 64% 18% 18%
Interior Health Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based 65% 11% 24% Specialists 63% 12% 25%
Community based 57% 20% 24% Family Physicians 59% 21% | 20%
Island Health Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based 65% 15% 21% Specialists 61% 14%  26%
Community based 62% 17% | 21% Family Physicians 67% 16% | 17%
Northern Health Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based 60% 19% 21% Specialists 51% 21% 28%
- . Community based 55% 18% 27% - . Family Physicians 62% 10% 29%
Provincial Health Services Ly : : . Provincial Health Services s . | .
Authority Hospital/Facility Based 66% 14% 20% Authority Specialists 64% 16% @ 20%
Community based 59% 19% 23% Family Physicians 61% 18% 21%
Vancouver Coastal Health Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based 71% 13% 16% Specialists 68% 14% 17%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Survey Questions by Group

| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients' needs.

Practice Setting 2022 Practice Type 2022
Community based 41% 19% 40% Family Physicians 41% 18% 41%
Fraser Health Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based 45% 14% 41% Specialists 46% 15% 39%
Community based 43% 19% 38% Family Physicians 40% 20% 40%
Interior Health Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based 39% 15% 47% Specialists 41% 14% 44%
Community based 37% 19% 44% Family Physicians 39% 18% 43%
Island Health Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based 37% 15% 48% Specialists 35% 16% 49%
Community based 38% 20% 43% Family Physicians 39% 19% 42%
Northern Health Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based 44% 17% 39% Specialists 43% 17% 40%
- . Community based 36% 18% 46% - . Family Physicians 52% 24% 24%
Provincial Health Services Ly . . : Provincial Health Services s . - .
Authority Hospital/Facility Based 46% 17% 37% Authority Specialists 43% 16% 41%
Community based 41% 17% 42% Family Physicians 44% 16% 40%
Vancouver Coastal Health Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based 49% 13% 38% Specialists 46% 14% 40%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Survey Questions by Group

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.

Practice Setting 2022 Practice Type 2022
Community based 42% 25% 33% Family Physicians 42% 24% 34%
Fraser Health Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based 41% 26% 32% Specialists 41% 28% 32%
Community based 45% 27% 28% Family Physicians 43% 26% 31%
Interior Health Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based 39% 24% 37% Specialists 42% 24% 34%
Community based 39% 28% 33% Family Physicians 38% 30% 32%
Island Health Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based 36% 26% 39% Specialists 37% 24% 40%
Community based 45% 18% 37% Family Physicians 50% 19% 31%
Northern Health Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based 48% 19% 33% Specialists 39% 17% 44%
- . Community based 39% 12% 49Y% . . Family Physicians 52% 10% 38%
Provincial Health Services Ly : . . Provincial Health Services s . | .
Authority Hospital/Facility Based 39% 21% 40% Authority Specialists 37% 21% 42%
Community based 42% 27% 31% Family Physicians 45% 27% 29%
Vancouver Coastal Health Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based 52% 22% 27% Specialists 48% 22% 29%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Survey Questions by Group

| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.

Practice Setting 2022 Practice Type 2022
Community based 34% 27% 40% Family Physicians 35% 24% 41%
Fraser Health Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based 31% 25% 44% Specialists 30% 28% 42%
Community based 39% 24% 36% Family Physicians 34% 26% 40%
Interior Health Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based 30% 21% 49% Specialists 35% 20% 45%
Community based 29% 23% 48% Family Physicians 28% 24% 48%
Island Health Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based 27% 23% 50% Specialists 28% 22% 49%
Community based 51% 11% 38% Family Physicians 53% 8% 39%
Northern Health Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based 40% 12% 48% Specialists 35% 17% 48%
- . Community based 33% 6% 61% . . Family Physicians 43% 5% 52%
Provincial Health Services Ly . | : Provincial Health Services s . [ .
Authority Hospital/Facility Based 29% 19% 53% Authority Specialists 28% 18% 54%
Community based 36% 22% 41% Family Physicians 37% 24% 39%
Vancouver Coastal Health Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based 41% 22% 37% Specialists 20%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Senior leaders communicate the health authorities plans to physicians in a clear and timely way.

Practice Setting 2022 Practice Type 2022
Community based 28% 30% 42% Family Physicians 28% 27% 45%
Fraser Health Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based 27% 23% 50% Specialists 27% 27% 46%
Community based P 28% 44% Family Physicians 27% 28% 45%
Interior Health Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based 25% 19% 55% Specialists 27% 19% 54%
Community based [RERZ] 29% 51% Family Physicians 20% 31% 50%
Island Health Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based B¥EZ) 26% 57% Specialists  [NEZA 25% 59%
Community based 32% 18% 50% Family Physicians 33% 20% 47%
Northern Health Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based 28% 22% 50% Specialists 26% 19% 55%
.. . Community based 33% 9% 58% .. . Family Physicians 29% 19% 52%
Provincial Health Services Hnty . - . Provincial Health Services Ty Fhysid . - .
Authority Hospital/Facility Based EARZ] 24% 56% Authority Specialists 22% 22% 57%
Community based 31% 31% 38% Family Physicians 26% 36% 38%
Vancouver Coastal Health Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based 35% 29% 36% Specialists 38% 26% 36%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authorities goals.

Practice Setting 2022 Practice Type 2022
Community based 25% 29% 45% Family Physicians 25% 28% 47%
Fraser Health Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based [EEEA 24% 58% Specialists 19% 26% 56%
Community based 25% 31% 44% Family Physicians 24% 31% 45%
Interior Health Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based ERG 23% 58% Specialists 20% 24% 56%
Community based ARZ 28% 53% Family Physicians 20% 28% 53%
Island Health Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based [RESRARES2) 62% Specialists  JUERZIMESZET 61%
Community based 30% 20% 51% Family Physicians 26% 21% 53%
Northern Health Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based ¥EZ 26% 57% Specialists 21% 26% 53%
- . Community based 24% 15% 61% - . Family Physicians 19% @ 14% 67%
Provincial Health Services Ly . : : Provincial Health Services s . . :
Authority Hospital/Facility Based LSRR AR 64% Authority Specialists 17% | 20% 63%
Community based 24% 32% 45% Family Physicians 21% 34% 45%
Vancouver Coastal Health Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based 29% 32% 40% Specialists 30% 30% 40%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Survey Questions by Group

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

Practice Setting 2022 Practice Type 2022
Community based LA 32% 53% Family Physicians B4 29% 55%
Fraser Health Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based [FERIESAT/) 62% Specialists  FEEA 28% 59%
Community based LA 33% 52% Family Physicians K& 32% 53%
Interior Health Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based RELZRSVAL) 66% Specialists  ERZRSVAL) 65%
Community based FROEZEZAeL) 61% Family Physicians — JREZIIel7) 61%
Island Health Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based [sRASZA0L%) 2% Specialists  [SRANZAR) 71%
Community based 26% 19% 56% Family Physicians 19% 24% 57%
Northern Health Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based EBEZISSZIG) 63% Specialists 21% | 17% 62%
- . Community based 24% 12% 64% - . Family Physicians 19% 19% 62%
Provincial Health Services Ly . : . Provincial Health Services s . : .
Authority Hospital/Facility Based TTOMEILL 69% Authority Specialists TR 69%
Community based BNEZ 36% 48% Family Physicians  [E 39% 47%
Vancouver Coastal Health Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based ERZ 33% 48% Specialists 21% 31% 48%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Survey Questions by Group

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

Practice Setting 2022 Practice Type 2022
Community based 30% 30% 40% Family Physicians 31% 28% 42%
Fraser Health Fraser Health
Hospital/Facility Based 26% 28% 47% Specialists 25% 31% 44%
Community based 29% 34% 37% Family Physicians 28% 34% 38%
Interior Health Interior Health
Hospital/Facility Based 27% 24% 49% Specialists 29% 23% 48%
Community based PARZ 31% 49% Family Physicians 20% 32% 48%
Island Health Island Health
Hospital/Facility Based ARZ] 27% 53% Specialists 20% 27% 53%
Community based 35% 24% 42% Family Physicians 33% 25% 41%
Northern Health Northern Health
Hospital/Facility Based 30% 25% 45% Specialists 32% 21% 47%
- . Community based 24% 18% 58% - . Family Physicians 19% 24% 57%
Provincial Health Services Ly . . : Provincial Health Services s . : .
Authority Hospital/Facility Based 24% 22% 55% Authority Specialists 25% 20% 55%
Community based 31% 34% 35% Family Physicians 28% 37% 34%
Vancouver Coastal Health Vancouver Coastal Health
Hospital/Facility Based 36% 31% 33% Specialists 37% 29% 34%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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SECTION 5
Medical Leadership

Medical leadership responses by region and
include:

= QOverall engagement averages
= Each of the nine engagement questions

= Select Physician Health and Safety questions

Medical leadership refers to holding a formal medical
leadership position for which you receive a stipend/payment
from the health authority (e.g., Department Head, Regional
Medical Lead/Director, Vice President of Medicine). Please
note, this category does not include positions with Medical
Staff Associations, Societies or Advisory Groups.




Health Authority Engagement Trends - Medical Leadership

Engagement averages by health authority for the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years.

Leadership
Position

2021

Fraser Health

Interior Health

Island Health

Northern Health

Provincial Health Services
Authority

Vancouver Coastal

Yes

17%

28%

No

26%

34%

Yes

20%

26%

No

25%

36%

Yes

18%

33%

No

26%

39%

Yes

13%

22%

No

26%

40%

Yes

22%

33%

No

22%

41%

Yes

21%

21%

No

26%

30%
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Fraser Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership 2022 2021
Position

Yes 53% 20% 27% 73% i 8% i19%

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.
No 50% 23% 28% 59% : 19% i 22%
Yes 70% 14% 17% 76% : 8% 16%

| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.

No 58% 18% 24% 58% : 20% : 22%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes L) = aan 59% : 13% : 29%
patients’ needs. No 43% 17% 40% 51% : 18% : 31%
Yes 45% 26% 28% 63% i 16% i 21%

| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.

No 479% | 25% | 29%
Yes 43% 21% 36% 50% | 16% i 25%
I have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 31% 27% 43% 33% {290 i 38%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and ves 52% : 19% i 30%
timely way. o 329 | 30% | 38%
. N | | Yes 41% § 23% : 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
No 22% 26% 53% 2504 i 31% i 44%
Yes 15% 36% 50% 20% i 29% i 43%

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.

No 18% | 32% | 50%

Yes 34% 28% 38% 46% : 23% i 31%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

No 27% 29% 43% 34% i 30% i 36%
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Fr

aser Health - Medical Leadership

. Leadershi
Physician Health and Safety o eio? 2022 2021

60% 1 31% | 9%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 49% 35% 16% 51% {35% {14%
Yes 57% 22% 22% 66% :21% :14%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 48% 31% 21% 50% {33% :17%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Interior Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership

Position 2022 2021

Yes 64% 15% 21% 68% : 14% : 17%

| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.

No 46% 22% 32% 56% : 19% ; 25%
Yes 75% 4% 21% 73% i 13% i 15%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 62% 17% 21% 60% | 17% i 24%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes g (2 md 63% ; 14% : 24%
patients’ needs. No 40% 18% 42% 53%  17% | 31%
Yes 49% 21% 30% 64% i 18% i 17%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 41% 26% 33% 47% i 26% : 28%
Yes 51% 16% 33% 62% i 19% : 19%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 32% 24% 44% 36% : 25% i 39%
0, 0, 0,
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes — — — 41% ; 22% : 37%
timely way. No 25% 25% 50% 32% : 29% i 39%

Yes 36% i 29% | 36%

Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
21% i 31% i 48%

22% ;i 32% : 46%

Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
14% : 33% : 53%

57% : 19% : 24%

This health authority values physicians’ contributions.

36% i 28% i 35%
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Interior Health - Medical Leadership

_ Leadershi
Physician Health and Safety P 2022 2021

61% | 26% | 14%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 52% 32% 16% 52% § 32% i 15%
Yes 51% 28% AR 62%  19% : 19%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 49% 28% 23% 50% : 28% : 22%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Island Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership

Position 2022 2021
Yes 61% 14% 25% 64% : 15% i 21%
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.
No 520  23% | 26%
Yes 67% 17% 17% 73% i 8% i 19%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 59% 18% 23% 58% i 17% i 25%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes R — S 3% : 17% : 30%
patients’ needs. No 36% 17% 47% 46% | 16% i 38%
Yes 60% | 15% : 25%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 35% 27% 38% 41% § 26% i 34%
Yes 52% 18% 30% 51% : 15% i 34%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 28% | 31% | 41%
0, (0) 0,
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes o — — 41% : 25% : 34%
timely way. No 17% 28% 55% 27% i 31% i 42%
Yes 31% i 22% : 47%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
19% : 30% i 52%
22% i 24% i 54%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
11% : 33% : 56%
43% i 23% i 34%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions.
29% i 30% i 41%
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Island Health - Medical Leadership

. Leadershi
Physician Health and Safety o eio? 2022 2021

53% | 30% | 17%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 48% 34% 18% 49% i 36% i 15%
Yes 44% 34% 22% 54% i 28% :18%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 37% 38% 26% 45% : 32% {23%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Northern Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership

Position 2022 2021
- . . . . . Yes 68% 16% 16% 77% i 6% § 17%
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.
No 48% 16% 36% 49% { 23% i 28%
Yes 75% (/DR 74% i 9% i 17%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 59% 19% 23% 55% i 23% { 22%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes 56% 24% 20% 60% ; 14% : 26%
patients’ needs. No 37% 17% 46% 41% | 18% | 42%
T1% 0% : 23%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 40% 20% 40% 38% : 27% { 36%
Yes 76% 4% 20% 71% : 11% : 17%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 40% 13% 47% 30% : 29% i 41%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes — — 0L 57% : 14% : 29%
timely way. No 27% 20% 53% 26% i 26% i 48%
Yes 44% 20% 36% 57% : 17% } 26%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
No 20% 23% 57% 23% i 28% | 49%
Yes 28% 28% 44% 37% i 31% : 31%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
No 18% 20% 62% 15% i 32% : 54%
Yes 52% 28% 20% 69% i 17% i 14%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions.
No 28% 23% 49% 33% i 30% i 37%
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Northern Health - Medical Leadership

. Leadershi
Physician Health and Safety o eio? 2022 2021

47% | 24% | 20%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 44% 32% 25% 42% i 37% i 21%
Yes 44% 44% 12% 47% : 27% i 27%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 40% 33% 28% 39% { 31% :30%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Provincial Health Services Authority - Medical Leadership

Leadership

Position 2022 2021
Yes 40% 28% 33% 55% i 23% i 21%
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.
No 41% 18% 41% 56% i 14% i 30%
Yes 75% (/PRI 68% : 21% i 11%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 60% 16% 24% 64% i 14% | 23%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes 45% 10% 45% 55% + 15% : 30%
patients’ needs. No 44% 20% 37% 53% | 14% | 32%
Yes 45% 23% 33% 53% : 21% ; 26%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 37% 18% 44% 50% i 21% : 30%
Yes 43% 15% 43% 43% i 28% : 30%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 26% 16% 58% 30% i 23% | 47%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes ) — S 39% : 30% : 30%
timely way. No 21% 24% 55% 31% : 26% i 43%
Yes 35% i 17% : 48%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
No 16% 20% 63% 14% i 29% i 58%
Yes 18% 15% 68% 22% i 17% i 61%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
No 12% 20% 68% 12% i 27% i 61%
Yes 30% 25% 45% 35% i 26% : 39%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions.
No 22% 20% 59% 24% i 34% | 42%
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Provincial Health Services Authority - Medical Leadership

.. Leadershi
Physician Health and Safety P 2022 2021

Yes 62% 21% 18% 68% : 21% { 11%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 56% 32% 12% 61% i 31% i 7%
Yes 48% 28% 25% 62% : 21% :17%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 46% 31% 24% 49% : 34% { 17%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree

289 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey



Vancouver Coastal Health - Medical Leadership

Leadership 2022 2021
Position
Yes 68% 12% 20% 78% i 14% i 8%
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine.
No 58% 21% 20% 63% : 20% : 16%
Yes 76% (NPT 79% : 11% i 10%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit.
No 63% 17% 20% 59% i 22% { 19%
| have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet Yes 47% 15% 38% 58% | 20% | 23%
patients’ needs. No 45% 15% 40% 54% § 16% i 30%
Yes 55% 18% 27% 64% : 20% : 16%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety.
No 45% 25% 29% 49% i 26% i 25%
Yes 51% 17% 32% 61% : 20% i 19%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment.
No 37% 23% 41% 36% i 28% i 36%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and Yes o) — Eal 95% 1 22% :+ 23%
timely way. No 31% 32% 38% 37% i 29% | 34%
Yes 42% 23% 35% 45% : 27% i 29%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals.
No 23% 34% 44% 29% i 32% i 39%
Yes 28% 29% 44% 31% { 31% i 38%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians.
No 16% 36% 48% 22% i 33% i 46%
Yes 46% 26% 28% 58% : 23% i 20%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions.
No 31% 34% 35% 41% i 31% i 28%

290 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree mNeutral mDisagree



Vancouver Coastal Health - Medical Leadership

. Leadershi
Physician Health and Safety o aio? 2022 2021

63% | 25% | 129%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace.
No 53% 32% 15% 55% : 34% { 12%
Yes 59% 24% 17% 66% : 24% : 10%

This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace.
No 51% 30% 19% 55% { 30% : 16%

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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SECTION 6
Gender & Background

i Gender & Background responses provincially:
= QOverall engagement averages
= Each of the nine engagement questions
= Physician Health and Safety questions

= Physical and Psychological Safety Incidents




Demographics - OPTIONAL

The following two demographic questions were asked for the first time in the 2021 survey. In 2022, the gender identity question asked to select the
option that best describes your identity or write in a term that works better for you. The background question asked to ‘check all that apply’ format.

Gender ldentity (N=2,839) n % 2021 Background (N=2,834) n % 2021
Select one ot oty Check all that apply
Male/Man 1,418  50% 50% Indigenous 38 1% 1%
Female/Woman 1,282  45% 45% Black 47 2% 1%
*Transgender Male/Man & & * East Asian 387 14% 13%
*Transgender * * * Southeast Asian 33 1% 1%
Female/\WWoman Latina/o 14 1% 1%
*Nonbinary i i - Middle Eastern 100 4% 3%
Another gender 11 0.4% 0.2% South Asian 279 10% 9%
Prefer not to answer 120 4% 3% White 1,819 64% 67%
0 Another/specific identity 170 6% 3%
Prefer not to answer 66 2% 4%
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Provincial Averages - Gender

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021
Male/Man 39% 24% 38% 45% 23% 32%
Female/Woman 35% 24% 40% 40% 26% 33%

Other gender identity response count <10

294

2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

mAgree mNeutral mDisagree



Male/Man

1,418 Respondents 2022 | 1,582 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 53% 20% 28% 63% i 17% : 21%
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 63% i 16% i 21%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 57% i 16% i 27%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 45% 25% 30% 53% i 23% i 24%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 36% 25% 39% 41% i 25% i 34%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 30% 26% 44% 37% i 26% i 37%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 26% 26% 48% 30% i 27% i 43%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 21% i 30% i 49%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% : 28% : 32%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% 28% 41% 40% & 28% i 32%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 61% 15% 24% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Male/Man
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
. . . . 40% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. e — . 47% ; 15% | 37%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 1226 1 30 1.00 999.00  459/1,418 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 2291 1 50 1.00 999.00  619/1,418 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 56% i 31% i 13%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 52% 29% 19% 55% : 28% i 18%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 78% LD /6% i 13% i 11%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 48% 18% 34% 55% i 19% i 26%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 71% 18% 11% 73% i 17% i 10%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 44% 36% 20% 5106 1 30% 19%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 38% 30% 32% 40% i 31% i 28%
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Female/Woman

1,282 Respondents 2022 | 1,425 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 50% 23% 27% 60% i 21% : 20%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 62% i 19% : 19%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 49% i 17% i 34%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 42% 25% 34% 47% i 25% | 28%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 34% 21% 45% 35% i 29% i 36%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 25% 29% 46% 34% i 30% i 36%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 20% 31% 50% 24% i 33% i 44%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 16% : 35% i 49%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 37% i 29% : 33%

Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 27% 32% 42% 37% i 29% i 33%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

59%

19%

23%
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Female/Woman
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
L . . . 36% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 5% — . 51% + 11% & 37%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 15.97 1 20 1.00 999.00 4471282 .
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ) ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 18.56 1 40 1.00 99900 703/ 1282 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 52% i 34% i 14%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 46% 32% 23% 51% : 31% i 19%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 72% 16% 12% 2% i 17% i 11%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 41% 18% 41% 48% i 19% i 34%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 61% 22% 17% 64% i 22% i 14%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 39% — 24% 43% 360 1 21%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 33% 34% 33% 37% i 36% i 27%
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Provincial Averages - Background oprionat (check all that apply):

Overall Engagement Averages (based on the same nine engagement questions asked in previous years)

2022 2021
Indigenous 35% 25% 40% 40% 22% 38%
Black 48% 27% 25% 41% 30% 29%
East Asian 39% 25% 36% 47% 28% 25%
Southeast Asian 44% 22% 34% 45% 24% 31%
Latina/o RIS 31% 34% 39% 29% 32%
Middle Eastern 43% 24% 33% 49% 26% 25%
South Asian 39% YA 40% 42% 23% 36%
White 36% 24% 40% 42% 24% 34%
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Indigenous

38 Respondents 2022 | 40 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 37% 29% 34% 53% i 23% : 25%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 63% 8% 30%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 49% i 15% i 36%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 40% 24% 37% 35% i 20% i 45%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 29% 32% 40% 38% i 25% i 38%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 24% 32% 45% 40% ;i 25% | 35%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 29% 24% 47% 26% i 26% i 49%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 20% i 35% i 45%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 40% : 20% : 40%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 29% 29% 42% 40% ¢ 20% i 40%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 46% 20% 34% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Indigenous
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or o 5

L . . . 28%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 28% — . 62% 0o 29%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 953 1 30 1.00 5200 17/38 3

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 14.04 2 (b) 50 1.00 100.00 24/ 38 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 40% i 38% i 23%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 47% 28% 25% 45% i 28% : 28%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 68% 24% Sl 60% i 23% i 18%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 38% 24% 38% 40% ¢ 20% i 40%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 54% 22% 24% 43% i 30% i 28%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 49% 20% 31% 30%  33% | 38%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 35% 38% 27% 40% i 29% i 32%
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Black

47 Respondents 2022 | 43 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 57% 28% 15% 61% i 21% : 19%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% i 23% i 19%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 54% i 21% i 26%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 62% 26% 13% 54% i 28% i 19%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 45% 30% 26% 26% i 31% i 43%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 49% 24% 27% 41% i 24% | 36%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 38% 31% 31% 26% i 40% i 35%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 19% : 40% i 42%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 30% i 42% : 28%

Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 32% 36% 32% 30% i 42% i 28%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

60%

24%

17%
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Black
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5

o . . ) 31%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 0% — . 40% & 23% ¢ 37%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 795 3 50 1.00 30.00 19/ 47 -

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' )

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 781 5 40 1.00 50.00 27/ 47 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 54% i 27% i 20%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 49% 34% 17% 49% i 29% i 22%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 72% 9% 20% T7% i 12% i 12%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 49% 21% 30% 51% i 12% i 37%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 53% 23% 23% 51% i 30% : 19%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 39% 49% 20% 3796 1 399 | 24%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 31% 42% 27% 41% i 38% i 21%
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East Asian

387 Respondents 2022 | 414 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 55% 20% 25% 67% i 18% : 15%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 66% i 18% i 16%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 58% i 20% i 22%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 46% 27% 27% 55% i 28% i 17%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 39% 23% 38% 42% i 30% i 27%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 29% 30% 41% 36% i 35% i 29%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 23% 29% 47% 32% i 35% i 34%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 22% i 37% i 40%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 41% : 32% i 27%

Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 33% 31% 36% 41% ¢ 32% i 27%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

62%

20%

18%
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East Asian
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
LT . . . 41% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. e — . 44% ; 20% ; 36%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 13.24 1 20 1.00 900.00 119/ 387 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 12 85 1 30 1.00 900.00 190/ 387 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 52% i 38% i 11%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 49% 33% 19% 56% : 32% i 12%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 75% 15% 7l 78% i 14% 8%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 47% 20% 33% 56% i 22% i 22%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 67% 19% 14% 72% i 17% i 10%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 40% 42% 18% 54% | 329 14%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 40% 32% 28% 46% : 34% i 20%

305 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey mAgree ®Neutral W Disagree



Southeast Asian

33 Respondents 2022 | 42 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 67% 15% 18% 67% i 21% : 12%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 60% i 19% : 21%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 52% i 19% i 29%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 53% 25% 22% 48% i 29% | 24%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 42% 27% 30% 36% i 26% i 38%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 30% 27% 42% 41% i 24% | 36%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 15% 33% 52% 31% i 24% i 45%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 31% i 21% i 48%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 41% : 33% : 26%
Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 42% 21% 36% 41%: 33% i 26%
Local Satisfaction *New Question
**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine. 78% 6% 16% * * *
mAgree mNeutral mDisagree
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Southeast Asian
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 438 1 (b) 50 1.00 15.00 13/33 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 589 1 30 1.00 20.00 18/33 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 39% i 50% i 11%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 63% 25% 13% 53% i 33% : 14%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 82% SN /6% ;. 17% 7%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 49% 9% 42% 55% i 24% i 21%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 61% 27% 12% 59% i 32% i 10%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 45% 36% 10% 46%  36% 18%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 52% 21% 27% 51% i 26% i 23%
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Latina/o

14 Respondents 2022 | 24 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 57% 14% 29% 63% i 21% : 17%
| feel I belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 57% i 26% i 17%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 50% i 21% i 29%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 29% 50% 21% 46% i 21% i 33%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 31% 31% 39% 29% i 33% i 38%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 15% 46% 39% 25% i 38% : 38%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. R4 39% 54% 38% i 21% i 42%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 21% i 29% i 50%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 21% i 54% : 25%

Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 21% i 54% i 25%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

54%

15%

31%

308 2022 Health Authority Engagement Survey

m Agree = Neutral

m Disagree



Latina/o
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or ) 5

e . . . 25%

incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. oS — . 60% ¢ 13% & 27%
“*New Question Mean M;?neo((;)glz Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 4.00 1 (b) 30 1.00 8.00 3/14 .

12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '

**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 250 1 15 1.00 6.00 4714 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 55% i 23% i 23%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 31% 39% 31% 27% i 55% i 18%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 79% 7% 14% 70% i 17% i 13%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 71% 7% 21% 46% ¢ 33% i 21%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 50% 29% 21% 54% i 29% i 17%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 15% 62% 23% 5506 1 30% 15%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. EEEELZ 57% 29% 35% i 44% i 22%
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Middle Eastern

100 Respondents 2022 | 95 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 57% 20% 23% 66% i 17% : 17%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 61% i 19% : 20%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 58% i 20% i 22%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 44% 26% 29% 53% i 26% i 21%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 40% 27% 33% 50% i 25% i 26%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 36% 27% 37% 46% i 26% | 28%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 32% 27% 41% 34% i 36% i 30%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 26% i 40% i 34%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 50% i 21% : 30%

Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 36% 26% 39% 50% i 21% i 30%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

58%

21%

21%
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Middle Eastern
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
. . . . 31% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. > — . 52% | 20% ; 28%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 48.72 5 30 1.00 999.00 25 /100 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 48.00 1 50 1.00 999.00 52 /100 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 63% i 23% i 14%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 52% 31% 16% 56% i 27% i 17%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 80% LR 71% i 18% i 11%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 32% 14% 54% 54% i 13% i 33%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 61% 14% 25% 66% i 17% i 18%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 48% 3906 21% 5306 | 2506 | 2204
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 38% 32% 30% 49% : 25% i 26%
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South Asian

272 Respondents 2022 | 283 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 56% 17% 28% 61% i 18% : 21%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 58% i 19% : 23%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 51% i 16% i 34%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 47% 18% 35% 49% i 22% i 29%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 37% 20% 43% 39% i 24% i 37%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 34% 21% 46% 35% i 23% i 42%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 26% 27% 48% 28% i 24% i 48%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 21% i 28% i 52%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 34% i 31% : 35%

Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 31% 28% 41% 34% i 31% i 35%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

61%

12%

27%
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South Asian
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
Lo . . . 31% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. 2% _— . 95% + 15% ¢ 31%
“*New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 6.20 1 20 1.00 180.00 94/ 272 3
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999). ' ' ' '
**Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 11.45 5 50 1.00 180.00 142 1 272 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 51% i 34% i 15%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 48% 28% 23% 53% : 29% i 19%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 70% 16% 14% 72% 9% 13%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 43% 17% 40% 47% ¢ 18% i 35%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 60% 16% 24% 64% i 17% i 19%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 41% 34% 5% 29%  300%  20%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 40% 29% 31% 38% i 33% i 29%
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White

1,819 Respondents 2022 | 2,105 Respondents 2021

Engagement 2022 2021
| am satisfied with this health authority as a place to practice medicine. 50% 22% 28% 61% i 18% : 21%
| feel | belong to a collaborative, patient-centred team/unit. 64% i 17% i 20%
I have access to the facilities, equipment, and other resources | require to meet patients’ needs. 52% i 16% i 33%
| have adequate opportunities to improve patient care, quality, and safety. 42% 25% 33% 50% i 23% i 27%
| have meaningful input into changes affecting my practice environment. 34% 23% 43% 38% i 26% i 36%
Senior leaders communicate the health authority's plans to physicians in a clear and timely way. 26% 27% 47% 35% i 27% i 38%
Senior leaders seek physicians’ input when setting the health authority's goals. 22% 28% 50% 26% i 29% i 45%
Senior leaders’ decision-making is transparent to physicians. 17% i 32% i 51%
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 39% i 28% : 33%

Value
This health authority values physicians’ contributions. 28% 30% 42% 39% i 28% i 33%

Local Satisfaction *New Question

**| am satisfied with this hospital/facility as a place to practice medicine.

60%

16%

24%
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White
Physician Health and Safety

2022 2021
I have been involved in, or impacted by a physical safety or psychological safety issue or 5 5
. . . . 40% 0 0 0
incident at my current hospital/facility/practice. ik — . S50% ; 11% ; 39%
**New Question Mean Mboi?neo((;);: Median Min Max Count
— . . . . —
Approximately how many times have you experienced a physical safety incident over the past 13.91 1 30 1.00 999.00  612/1,819 -
12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).
— - . . - —
psycnological
Approximately how many times have you experienced a psychological safety incident over the 23.40 1 4.0 1.00 999.00  862/1,819 )

past 12 months? (e.g. 1 to 999).

Physical and Psychological Well-Being

This hospital/facility takes effective action to prevent violence in the workplace. 55% i 31% i 13%
This hospital/facility takes effective action to promote a healthy and safe workplace. 49% 30% 21% 53% : 29% i 18%
People treat each other with respect and consideration in our workplace. 76% 14% 7 4% ;i 15% i 11%
| am able to reasonably balance the demands of work and personal life. 46% 18% 37% 51% i 18% i 30%
People from all backgrounds are treated fairly in our workplace. 68% 20% 12% 70% i 20% i 11%
This hospital/facility deals effectively with situations that mhay threaten or ha.rm' em'ploye'es (e.g., 42% 35% 29% 47% 349% 1 20%
arassment, discrimination, violence).
Trust
Physicians and medical leaders trust one another in my health authority. 35% 32% 33% 38% i 34% i 29%
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